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2023 RESULTS

Place  School Pts. Place  School Pts.
24, Wis.-Eau Claire 9 50 RIT 45
Place  School Pts. 25. Johns Hopkins 8 ’ L ’
1 Wis.-La Crosse 35 e 8 ot Millikin 4
' ' North Central (1Il.) 8 Plymouth State 4
2. MIT 345 .
3 Loras 32 Pomona-Pitzer 8 Susquehanna 4
SUNY Geneseo 32 FoL-Behrend : Trinity (Conn.) 4
. Wartburg 4
5 Wis.-Oshkosh 31 Wis.-Stout 8 o .

6. John Carroll 26 32 c ’ 5 Wilmington (Ohio) 4
7 Bethel (Minn.) 21 : entre 2 57, Carroll (Wis.) 3
33. Carnegie Mellon 7
8 Carthage 20 Dubuque 7 Wheaton (lIl.) 3

Ramapo 20 Mount St. Joseph 7 59. Buffalo State 2
Wis.-Whitewater 20 RPI 7 Case Western 2
1. Nebraska Wesleyan 19 Shenandoah 7 59. Cortland St. 2
12 Widener 17 33 Gallaudet 6 Elizabethtown 2
13. George Fox 15 ' TG 6
14, Ithaca 14 ) 59. UC Santa Cruz 2
14, Lynchburg 14 \l;’v-a%fagr:"cago g 64. Christopher Newport 1
14. Virginia Wesleyan 14 4o Adrian 5 Emory 1
14. Williams 14 Birmingham-Southern 5 Wentworth 1
18. Mount Union 12 Bridgewater (Va.) 5 Wis.-Platteville 1
19. Greenville 1 Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 5
20. Central College 10 Ohio Northern 5
Rowan 10 Swarthmore 5
Southern Maine 10 Washington U. 5
INDIVIDUAL RESULTS Name School Time
6. Jared Storm Mount Union 47.93
60-METER DASH 7. Matt Kruse Loras 48.05
8. Matt McBride Mount Union 48.17
Name School Time
1. Sam Blaskowski Wis.-La Crosse 6.71 800-METER RUN
2. CJ Anderson Greenville 6.75 .
3. Jalen Leonard-Osbourne  Ithaca 6.76 Name School Time
4. Landen Liu Bethel (Minn.) 6.78 1. Mike Jasa Loras 1:49.30
5. Derrick Jackson Knox 6.79 2. Tor Hotung-Davidsen Lynchburg 1:50.01
6. Carson Rantanen Greenville 6.80 3. Haiden Diemer-McKinney Wabash 1:50.16
7. Myron Holland Elizabethtown 6.87 4. Garrett Lenners Nebraska Wesleyan 1:50.39
8.  Stefan Klechefski Wis.-Eau Claire 6.96 5. Jake Shumaker Millikin 1:50.43
6. Andrew McGovern Carnegie Mellon 1:51.69
200-METER DASH 7. Alex Ivanov Carnegie Mellon 1:52.76
8. Charlie Glass MIT 1:57.10
Name School Time
: MiLE RuUN
1. Cheickna Traore Ramapo 20.72
2. Sam Blaskowski Wis.-La Crosse 21.16 Name School Time
3. Eric Gregory Gallaudet 21.16 1. Ryan Wilson MIT 4:02.62
4. Christian Campbell CmSs 21.33 2. Bennett Booth-Genthe Pomona-Pitzer 4:03.64
5. JP Vaught Centre 2142 3. EzraRuggles SUNY Geneseo 4:04.88
6. Landen Liu Bethel (Minn.) 21.56 4. Aidan Cantine Swarthmore 4:05.36
7. Lance Jensen SUNY Geneseo 21.60 5. Travis Martin Trinity (Conn.) 4:06.98
8. Miles Moore Shenandoah 21.85 6. Wyatt Kelly Loras 4:07.00
. Nate Lentz Williams 4:07.26
400-MeTER DASH ’
00 s 8. Justin Krause Wis.-Whitewater 4:07.76
Name School Time 9. Rya‘n Harvey Loras 4:09.92
10.  Christopher Collet Wartburg 4:31.61
1. Cheickna Traore Ramapo 46.85
2. Amara Conte . Rowan 47.45 3,000-METER RUN
3. Basheer Alramahi John Carroll 47.79
4. Samuel Knowles Widener 47.80 Name School Time
5. Tyrell Pierce Knox 41.87 1. Ethan Gregg Wis.-La Crosse 8:01.23
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5,000-METER RUN
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Name

Alex Phillip

Ryan Wilson
Christian Patzka
Nick Andrews
Connor Riss
Matthew Lecky
Frank Csorba
Matthew Kearney
Elias Lindgren
Christopher Collet
Sam Acquaviva
Max Svienty
Spencer Moon
Simon Heys
Andrew Mah
Jeffrey Love
Gavin McElhennon
Adam Loenser
Isaac Wegner

Name

Christian Patzka
Alex Phillip

Ethan Gregg

Max Svienty
Simon Heys
Matthew Kearney
Elias Lindgren
Cory Kennedy
Gunner Schlender
Matt Carter
Emmanuel Leblond
Brandan Knepper
Ryan Kredell

Sam Acquaviva
Spencer Moon
Gavin McElhennon
Logan Bocovich
Andrew Mah
Jeffrey Love

School

John Carroll

MIT
Wis.-Whitewater
SUNY Geneseo
North Central (lll.)
RPI

Lynchburg

MIT

Williams
Wartburg

MIT

North Central (lll.)
Simpson (lowa)
Wilmington (Ohio)
MIT

Connecticut College
Johns Hopkins
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse

School

Wis.-Whitewater
John Carroll
Wis.-La Crosse
North Central (lll.)
Wilmington (Ohio)
MIT

Williams

RPI
Wis.-Whitewater
Connecticut College
Johns Hopkins
Calvin

Haverford

MIT

Simpson (lowa)
Johns Hopkins

St. Olaf

MIT

Connecticut College

60-METER HiGH HURDLES
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Name

Eli Etherton
Jayson Ekiyor
Jake Gladieux
Blake Hardison
Deyton Love
Kenneth Wei
Giovanni Alfred
Luke Schroeder

School

Nebraska Wesleyan
Bethel (Minn.)

Trine

Dubuque

Wartburg

MIT

Washington U.
Wis.-La Crosse

4x400-METER RELAY

School Names

SUNY Geneseo L. Jensen, J. Rappazzo, K.
Sheridan, J. Miller

Mount Union J. Storm, T. Gill, J. Knoch, M.
McBride

Loras T. Kruse, J. Smith, M. Jasa, M.
Kruse

Time
8:02.46
8:05.29
8:05.50
8:08.73
8:08.90
8:08.97
8:09.10
8:09.39
8:11.58
8:12.92
8:13.49
8:20.16
8:21.22
8:24.01
8:24.14
8:27.73
8:30.78
8:43.78

DNF

Time
13:47.01
13:52.29
13:53.93
14:08.55
14:11.96
14:14.73
14:15.31
14:19.96
14:23.20
14:26.15
14:28.56
14:29.20
14:39.60
14:45.64
14:48.00
14:54.59
15:09.10

DNF
DNF

Time
8.00
8.00
8.01
8.16
8.17
8.28
8.33

DQ

Time

3:11.64

03:12.05

03:12.07

School
Bethel (Minn.)

Nebraska Wesleyan K. Dickinson, B. Christenson, G.

John Carroll

Wis.-Oshkosh

Wis.-La Crosse

Names
J. Smith, G. Nelson, J. Sampson,

J. Parent

Anderson, G. Lenners

M. Doyle, G. Clark, T. Gast, B.

Alramahi

Williams

Doornink

DiSTANCE MEDLEY RELAY

Time
03:12.53

03:13.28

03:13.33

R. Henderson, R. Potter, L. Little, D. 03:14.68

A. Hill, C. Pearce, T. Backes, C. DQ

School Names Time
1. SUNY Geneseo E. Ruggles, J. Rappazzo, S. Hoare, 9:48.39
N. Andrews
2. Johns Hopkins D. Chen, A. EImogi, A. Beyer, M. 9:48.43
Kleiman
3. Loras W. Kelly, E. Stackis, C. Oberfoell, R.  9:48.84
Harvey
4. Lynchburg F. Csorba, J. Hodnett, T. Hotung- 9:49.53
Davidsen, S. Llaneza
5. RPI D. Piercy, P. Cavanaugh, M. 9:50.00
Smalling, M. Lecky
6. Washington U. J. Candell, J. Cox, A. Santoro, W. 9:50.40
Houser
7. Case Western L. Singer, J. Bates, N. Gilbert, J. 9:51.02
Jaster
8. John Carroll M. Grillo, M. Doyle, C. Correia, E. 9:51.50
Domitrovich
9. Wis.-Oshkosh D. Hosni, R. Potter, R. Marquardt, 9:52.83
S. Potter
10. Wis.-La Crosse E. Ritzke, C. Pearce, C. 9:56.9
Schoemann, A. Matthai
1. MIT J. Steins, J. DeBaugh, S. Opsahl, 10:09.13
H. Hardart
Wartburg J. Kinzer, Z. Abbey, W. Schmidt, C. DQ
Collet
HiGH JumP
Name School Best Jump
1. Kyle Rollins St. John Fisher 2.12m (6'11.5")
2. Tanner Slack Mount Union 2.06m (6'9")
3. Brady Smith PSU-Behrend 2.03m (6'7.75")
4. Evan Hershberger Mount Union 2.03m (6'7.75")
5. Samuel Hetrick PSU-Behrend 2.03m (6'7.75")
5} Harry Rienecker-Found Tufts 2.03m (6'7.75")
7. Tyler Hulse RIT 2.03m (6'7.75")
8. Bryce Ellinger Susquehanna 2.00m (6'6.75")
8. Sam Beatty Central College 2.00m (6'6.75")
10.  Elijah Cobb Mount Union 2.00m (6'6.75")
11.  Stephen Peper St. Olaf 2.00m (6' 6.75")
12.  Tyler Brado SUNY Cobleskill 2.00m (6'6.75")
13.  Wes Keller Wis.-Eau Claire 2.00m (6'6.75")
13.  Drake Lewis Central College 2.00m (6' 6.75")
15.  Bryce Bierman Wis.-Platteville 2.00m (6' 6.75")
16.  Ben Arehart Muhlenberg 1.97m (6'5.5")
17.  Caleb Cornelius Wis.-Oshkosh 1.97m (6' 5.5")
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Name

18.  Eli Mackowski
18.  Cameron Rodgers
20. Maguire Petersen

POLE VAULT

Name

Ben Drummey
Dominic Mikula
Eli Tranel
Dylan Garretson
Cade Gray
Logan Isaacs
Zachary Nyhart
Logan Larson
Brendan Sheehan
0.  Christian Di Nicolantonio
Sam Riley
Zach Zirgibel
13. Tommaso Maiocco
14.  Kyel Wolff
15.  Alden McDonald
16. James Zeolla
Christopher Koskinen

LoNG JumP
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Name

Kenneth Wei

Geni Roberts
Ethan Kassebaum
Derik Bunten

Justin Dreyling
Dameco Walker
Nana Agyemang
Henry Brandstadter
9. Bryan Jacobs

10. Drew Quach

11.  Abdul-Karim Toheeb-Lawal
12.  Sam Blaskowski
13. Cade Gray

14.  Nathan Shapiro

15.  Xavier Phoenix

16.  Morgan Conner

17.  Cole Goodman

18.  Joey Masser

18.  Carter Berkey

TRIPLE JUMP

Name
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Jonathan Wilburn
Cole Goodman
Geni Roberts
Maurice Sutherland
Shelvin Garrett Il
Justin Dreyling
Shevaughn Allen
Clarence Reeders
9. Dontre Sinegal

10.  Abayomi Awoyomi
11.  Amarian Hughes
12.  Jean-Andre Sassine
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School

Nebraska Wesleyan
UMass Dartmouth
St. John's (Minn.)

School

Southern Maine
Ithaca
Wis.-Oshkosh
Wooster

Ripon

Centre

Cortland St.
Wis.-La Crosse
Ithaca

Catholic
Williams
Wis.-Oshkosh
Washington U.
Mount Union
Berry

RPI
Connecticut College

School

MIT

Virginia Wesleyan
George Fox
Loras

Mount St. Joseph
Ripon

Rowan

Emory

SUNY Geneseo
George Fox
Wis.-Oshkosh
Wis.-La Crosse
Ripon

MIT

DeSales
Nebraska Wesleyan
Rochester
Susquehanna
Simpson (lowa)

School

Wis.-Oshkosh
Rochester

Virginia Wesleyan
Birmingham-Southern
Wis.-Whitewater
Mount St. Joseph
Buffalo State
Christopher Newport
McMurry
Washington U.
Cortland St.
Cortland St.

Best Jump

1.92m (6' 3.5")
1.92m (6'3.5")
1.92m (6' 3.5")

Best Jump
5.05m (16' 6%4")
4.95m (16' 2%4")
4.95m (16' 2%4")
4.95m (16' 2%4")
4.90m (16' 0%4")
4.90m (16' 0%4")
4.85m (15'11")

4.85m (15" 11")
4.85m (15'11")
4.70m (15' 5")
4.70m (15'5")
4.70m (15' 5")
4.70m (15' 5")
4.70m (15' 5")
4.55m (14" 11")
4.55m (14'11")
4.55m (14' 11")

Best Jump

7.39m (24'3")
7.36m (24' 1%4")
7.33m (24' 0%")

7.29m (23' 11")
7.25m (23' 9%")
7.16m (23' 6")
7.11m (23 4")
7.10m (23' 314"

7.05m (23 1%")
7.02m (23' 0%4")
7.02m (23' 0%4")

7.01m (23' 0")
7.00m (22' 11%4")

6.98m (22' 10%")
6.91m (22'8")
6.80m (22' 3%")

6.80m (22 3%")
6.68m (21' 11")

6.68m (21' 11)

Best Jump

15.56m (51' 0%")
15.39m  (50' 6")

14.96m (49' 1)
14.95m (49' 0%")
14.85m (48' 8%")

14.83m (48'8")
14.83m (48'8")
14.82m (48' 714")
14.75m (48' 4%4")

14.61m (47" 11%")

14.55m (47'9")

14.43m (47' 4%4")

Name
13.  Brayden Zettle
14.  Dameco Walker
15.  Timothy Youndt
16.  Jake Marzinske
17.  Ivan Lopez-Testillano
18.  Jaidyn Williams
19.  William Ross
20.  Alex Jarvis
SHoT PuT

Name
1. Joseph White
2. Yakob Ekoue
3. Simon Dixon
4. Keegan Digby
5. Alden Littlefield
6. Matthew Funicelli
7. Cade Collier
8. Jared Pierce
9. Sam Engebretson
10.  Steven Hermsen
11.  Ethan Wilkie
12.  Clayton Hahn
13.  Justin Showstead
14.  Benjamin Villafuerte
15.  Bennett Decoursey
16.  Andrew Swallow
17.  Ethan Hart
18.  John Giriffith
19. Gage Stankiewicz
20. Isaiah Brunache

WEIGHT THROW

Name
1. Joseph White
2. Yakob Ekoue
3. Simon Dixon
4. Keegan Digby
5. Alden Littlefield
6. Matthew Funicelli
7. Cade Collier
8. Jared Pierce
9. Sam Engebretson
10. Steven Hermsen
11.  Ethan Wilkie
12.  Clayton Hahn
13.  Justin Showstead
14.  Benjamin Villafuerte
15.  Bennett Decoursey
16.  Andrew Swallow
17.  Ethan Hart
18.  John Griffith
19.  Gage Stankiewicz
20. Isaiah Brunache
HEPTATHLON
Name
1. Jackson Anderson
2. Mason Barth
3. Aden Sears

School

Wis.-Whitewater
Ripon
Rose-Hulman
Bethany Lutheran
St. John Fisher
Dubuque

lllinois College
Carthage

School

Carthage
Wis.-Eau Claire
U. of Chicago
Ohio Northern
Widener

RIT

Dubuque
Wentworth

MIT

Carroll (Wis.)
Trinity (Conn.)
Dubuque
Ithaca
Manchester
DePauw
UMass Dartmouth
Dickinson
Montclair State
Wis.-Superior
Cortland St.

School

Carthage
Wis.-Eau Claire
U. of Chicago
Ohio Northern
Widener

RIT

Dubuque
Wentworth

MIT

Carroll (Wis.)
Trinity (Conn.)
Dubuque
Ithaca
Manchester
DePauw
UMass Dartmouth
Dickinson
Montclair State
Wis.-Superior
Cortland St.

School

Williams
Wis.-Stout
Wis.-Oshkosh

Best Jump

14.41m (47' 3%4")

14.40m (47' 3")

14.35m (47'1")
14.19m (46' 6%4")
13.94m (45'9")
13.87m (45' 6Y4")
13.78m (45' 214")
13.52m (44' 4V4")

Best Mark

18.47m (60" 7V4")
17.78m (58' 4")
17.07m (56' 0")
16.98m (55' 8%4")
16.49m  (54' 1%4")
16.22m (53' 2%")
16.13m (52' 11")
16.10m (52' 10")
16.05m (52' 8")
15.79m (51' 9%")
15.70m (51' 6%4")
15.68m (51' 5%")
15.67m (51'5")
15.41m (50' 6%")
15.33m (50' 314"
15.32m (50' 3%4")
15.29m (50' 2")
15.16m (49'9")
14.81m (48 7V4")
14.01m  (45' 11%")

Best Mark

18.47m (60' 7V4")
17.78m (58' 4")
17.07m (56' 0")
16.98m (55' 814")
16.49m (54" 1%4")
16.22m (53' 2%")
16.13m (52' 11")
16.10m (52' 10")
16.05m (52' 8")
15.79m (51' 9%")
15.70m (51' 6%4")
15.68m (51' 5%")
15.67m (51'5")
15.41m (50' 6%")
15.33m (50' 314"
15.32m (50' 3%4")
15.29m (50' 2")
15.16m (49' 9")
14.81m (48' 7V4")
14.01m  (45' 11%")

Score
5364

5297
5156

2023 Results
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Name

Tayler Phillips
Joey Masser
Isaiah Clausen
Shea Wissler

RJ Bosshart

Ezra Schermacher
Max Foland
Lucas Heitz
Dalton Closson
Aeden Angelone
Garrett Lynch
Casey Chadwick
Demetri Lord
Nolan Seaberg
Marcus Mittelstadt

School

George Fox
Susquehanna
Wheaton (lll.)
UC Santa Cruz
Wis.-Oshkosh
St. Norbert
Wis.-Eau Claire
Central College
Wartburg
Rochester
Wis.-Superior
Wis.-Eau Claire
St. Olaf
Wis.-La Crosse
St. Norbert

Score

5155
5013
5004
4858
4802
4773
4756
4751
4707
4653
4638
4518
4448
4363
3595

2023 Results



HISTORY

TEAM RESULTS

Year

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2018
2019
2022

2023

Champion

St. Thomas (MN)
Frostburg St.
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
North Central (IL)
Lincoln (PA)
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Wis.-La Crosse
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse

Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Lincoln (PA)

Wis.-La Crosse

Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-Oshkosh

North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-Eau Claire
Wis.-Eau Claire

North Central (IL)
Wis.-La Crosse

Mount Union
North Central (IL)

Wis.-Eau Claire
WashU

Wis.-La Crosse

No meet held in 2020, 2021

*Event conducted on a banked track.

Coach

Mark Dienhart
Bob Lewis
Joe Thompson
Mark Guthrie
Al Carius
Cyrus Jones
Mark Guthrie
Mark Guthrie
Mark Guthrie
Mark Guthrie
Cyrus Jones
Cyrus Jones
Mark Guthrie
Cyrus Jones
Cyrus Jones
Cyrus Jones
Mark Guthrie
Mark Guthrie
Mark Guthrie
Mark Guthrie

Mark Guthrie
Mark Guthrie
Cyrus Jones
Don Fritsch

Josh Buchholtz
John Zupanc

Al Carius

Frank Gramarosso
Frank Gramarosso
Josh Buchholtz
Josh Buchholtz
Chip Schneider
Chip Schneider

Frank Gramarosso
Josh Buchholtz

Kevin Lucas
Frank Gramarosso

Chip Schneider
Jeff Stiles

Josh Buchholtz

Points

38
38
44'2
36
6672
36
58
57
70
50
56
58
44
53
60
59
58
54
71
70

53
78
59
43
32

521/3
45

48

74
63%2
62

53

34

4
55
35

35

Runner-Up

Lincoln (PA)
Mount Union
St. Lawrence
St. Lawrence
Lincoln (PA)
MIT
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Neb. Wesleyan
Albany (NY)
Mount Union
Lincoln (PA)
Mount Union
Wis.-Oshkosh
North Central (IL)
Wis.-Oshkosh
Lincoln (PA)
Wis.-Oshkosh

Lincoln (PA)
Wis.-Whitewater

Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Wis.-La Crosse
Monmouth (IL)

Wis.-Stevens Point
Central (I1A)
Wis.-Eau Claire
Wis.-Oshkosh
Wis.-Eau Claire
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-Whitewater

North Central (IL)
Mount Union

MIT

Points

34
34
43
30
38
30%
47%
49
48
42
32
42
41
48
37
40
44
48
34
29

38
31
48
33

34
44
37
40
48
60
49

40
39

345

Host or Site

Bates

St. Thomas (MN)
Chicago

Smith

Bowdoin

Smith

Wesleyan (CT)
Wis.-Stevens Point
Bowdoin
Wis.-Oshkosh
Ohio Northern
Smith
Wis.-Oshkosh
Brandeis

Ohio Northern

lll. Wesleyan
Wis.-Oshkosh
Ohio Northern
DePauw
Wis.-Whitewater

lll. Wesleyan
St. Olaf
Rose-Hulman
Ohio Northern
Rose-Hulman

DePauw

Capital

Grinnell

Naperville, IL
*Lincoln, NE
Winston-Salem, NC
Grinnell, 1A
Naperville, IL

*Birmingham, AL
*Boston, MA
Winston-Salem, N.C.

*Birmingham, AL

History



TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Wis.-La Crosse
Lincoln (PA)
North Central (IL)
Wis.-Eau Claire
Frostburg St.
Mount Union

St. Thomas (MN)
WashU
Wis.-Oshkosh

INDIVIDUAL

CHAMPIONSHIPS

(Note: Totals include co-championships. Relays
count one for each event.)

Wis.-La Crosse
Lincoln (PA)
North Central (IL)
Mount Union
Wis.-Oshkosh
Wis.-Eau Claire
Neb. Wesleyan
MIT

Haverford

St. Thomas (MN)
Wis.-Stevens Point
Wis.-Whitewater
Bates

Central (IA)
Wis.-Platteville
Wis.-Stout
McMurry
Wheaton (MA)
Augustana (IL)
Fredonia

Loras

St. Lawrence
St. Olaf
Williams
Frostburg St.
Rowan
Salisbury
WashU

Albany (NY)
Buffalo St.
Dubuque

John Carroll
Montclair St.
Moravian

Ohio Northern
Ramapo
Southern Me.
Stockton

SUNY Cortland
SUNY Geneseo
Tufts

9

1
7
6
3
1
1
1
1
1

52
37
27
18
19
16
16
13
12
12
12
10
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Ambherst
Brandeis
Carthage
Centre

Chris. Newport
Fitchburg St.
Hamilton
Heidelberg

lll. Wesleyan
Lynchburg
Monmouth (IL)
Muskingum
Springfield
Widener
Allegheny
Birmingham-So.
Bowdoin

Buena Vista
Concordia-M’head
Fisk

Keene St.

New Jersey City
Otterbein

Pacific Lutheran
Pomona-Pitzer
Rensselaer
Rose-Hulman
Salem St.
Simpson

St. John Fisher
SUNY Brockport
Trinity (CT)
Trinity (TX)
UMass Dartmouth
Wabash
Wartburg
Aurora
Benedictine (IL)
Bridgewater (VA)
Cabrini

Carleton

Carroll (WI)
Chicago

Coast Guard
Cobleskill St.
Colby
Connecticut Col.
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Cornell College
Denison
Elizabethtown
Elmhurst
Eureka
Farmingdale St.
Greenville
Hunter

lllinois Col.
Ithaca

Linfield

Luther
Middlebury
Misericordia
Nazareth

NYU

Ohio Wesleyan
Plattsburgh St.
Principia
Rhodes

St. Norbert
SUNY Oneonta
TCNJ

Texas Lutheramn
Texas-Tyler
Thiel

UMass Boston
Union (NY)
Upper lowa
Ursinus
UW-River Falls
Wesley
Whitworth
Worcester St.
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CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS

(Note: Teams winning relays are credited with one individual champion-
ship; relay championships do not count as individual titles for relay-team

members.)

55-METER DASH
6.20—Delannie Spriggs, Salisbury, March 13, 2010

60-METER DASH
6.68—Thurgood Dennis, Wis.-Eau Claire, March 13, 2014

200-METER DASH
21.37—JP Vaught, Centre, March 12, 2022

200-METER DASH (BANKED TRACK)
20.72—Cheickna Traore, Ramapo, March 11, 2023

400-METER DASH
46.42—Andrew Rock, Wis.-La Crosse, March 13, 2004

400-METER DASH (BANKED TRACK)
46.85—Cheickna Traore, Ramapo, March 11, 2023

800-METER RUN
1:49.73—Matt Groose, Wis.-Oshkosh, March 9, 2002

800-METER RUN (BANKED TRACK)
1:49.30—Mike Jasa, Loras. March 11, 2023

1,500-METER RUN
3:47.72—Karl Paranya, Haverford, March 8, 1997

MiILE RUN
4:02.62—Ryan Wilson, MIT, March 11, 2023

MILE RUN (BANKED TRACK)
4:05.95—Jeremy Hernandez, Ramapo, March 9, 2018

3,000-METER RUN
8:10.55—Jake Campbell, St. Olaf, March 14, 2015

3,000-METER RUN (BANKED TRACK)
8:01.23—Ethan Gregg, Wis.-La Crosse, March 11, 2023

5,000-METER RUN
13:53.17—Dan Mayer, North Central (IL), March 11, 1994

5,000-METER RUN (BANKED TRACK)
13:47.01—Christian Patzka, Wis.-Whitewater, March 11, 2023

55-METER HiIGH HURDLES
7.31—Jeffrey York, Albany (NY), March 11, 1995

60-METER HiIGH HURDLES
7.75—Luke Campbell, Salisbury, March 14, 2014

4x400-METER RELAY

3:12.79—Wis.-La Crosse (Derek Toshner, Nate Olson, Jeremy Deterville,

Andrew Rock), March 13, 2004

4x400-METER RELAY (BANKED TRACK)

3:11.64—SUNY Geneseo (Lance Jensen, Jason Rappazzo, Kieran
Sheridan, Jacob Miller), March 11, 2023

DiISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY

9:54.08—Central (IA) (Austin O'Brien, Spencer Hammack, Drew Jackson,
Eli Horton), March 14, 2014

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY (BANKED TRACK)

9:48.39—SUNY Geneseo (Ezra Ruggles, Jason Rappazzo, Stephen Hoare,
Nick Andrews), March 11, 2023

HiIGH JumP
2.22 (7-3%.—Ken Hoffman, St. Olaf, March 13, 1993

POLE VAULT
5.52 (18-1%)—Luke Winder, North Central (IL), March 11, 2016

LoNG JumP
7.70 (25-3%4)—Shawn Watson, Mount Union, March 13, 1999

TRIPLE JUMP
16.10 (52-10)—Jan Cado, North Central (IL), March 10, 1990

SHoT PuTt
19.83 (65-0%)—Roger Steen, Wis.-Eau Claire, March 9, 2019

35-PoUND WEIGHT THROW
21.75 (71-4%a)—Sean Donnelly, Mount Union, March 13, 2015

PENTATHLON
3,859—Todd Wildman, Trinity (TX), March 14, 2009

HEPTATHLON
5,434—Richard Roethel, Chris. Newport, March 9 & 10, 2012

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS, YEAR
5—Wis.-La Crosse, 2006.
4—Lincoln (PA), 1993; Wis.-Whitewater, 2016.

INDIVIDUAL TITLES, YEAR

3—Leonard Jones, St. Thomas (MN), 1994 (high jump, long jump, triple
jump).

2—Terry Strouf, Wis.-La Crosse, 1987-88 (shot put, 35-pound weight throw);
Greg Foster, Richard Stockton, 1988 (long jump, triple jump); Jan Cado,
North Central (IL), 1989-90 (long jump, triple jump); Leonard Jones, St.
Thomas (MN), 1992 (high jump, long jump); Karl Paranya, Haverford,
1995 (800-meter run, 1,500-meter run); Shawn Watson, Mount Union,
1996 (long jump, triple jump); Dave Cooper, Mount Union, 1998 (1,500-
meter run, 5,000-meter run); Shannon King, Wis.-Oshkosh, 1999 (high
jump, triple jump); Rahiem Greenridge, Wheaton (MA), 2002 (high
jump, triple jump); Ryan Kleimenhagen, Wis.-Platteville, 2005 (800-
meter run, mile run); Peter Kosgei, Hamilton, 2008 (800-meter run, mile
run); Dominique Neloms, Wis.-La Crosse, 2015 (high jump, long jump).

Championships Records



INDIVIDUAL TITLES, CAREER Year  Winner School Time
7—Leonard Jones, St. Thomas (MN) (high jump 1992-94, long jump 1991- 2001 Kevin Smith Lynchburg 4854
92-94, triple jump 1993-94). 2002 Andrew Rock Wis.-La Crosse 4747
5—Terry Strouf, Wis.-La Crosse (shot put 1986-87-88, 35-pound weight 2003 Andrew Rock Wis.-La Crosse 46.96
throw 1987-88); Karl Paranya, Haverford (800-meter run 1994-95, 9004 Andrew Rock Wis.-La Crosse 46.42
1,500-meter run 1995-96-97). 2005  Nate Olson Wis.-La Crosse 48.11
M c E 2006 Nate Olson Wis.-La Crosse 48.26
ULTIPLE CHAMPIONSHIPS, EVENT 2007 Bobby Young Lincoln (PA) 4842
3—Maynard Hurd, Frostburg St. (55-meter high hurdles 1985-86-87); 2008 Hanneus Ollison McMurry 4861
Terry Strouf, Wis.-La Crosse (shot put 1986-87-88); Chad Thomas, 9 H Il McM 48.
Muskingum (pole vault 1991-92-93); Gary Wasserman, Neb. Wesleyan 28(1)8 B:;r}?ﬁj s Olison W(i:s -l(J)rgwkosh 42 gg
(5,000-meter run 1991-92-93); Brandon Jones, Lincoln (PA) (55-meter 2011 Justin Al B ff o St 48'27
dash 1992-93-95); Karl Paranya, Haverford (1,500-meter run 1995- T AE WEID Sk :
96-97); Shawn Watson, Mount Union (long jump 1996-97-99); Chris 2012 Dan Benton North Central (IL) 48.01
Cobbs, Lincoln (PA) (55-meter high hurdles 1998-2000-01); Brad 2013 Aric Hoeschen Wis.-La Crosse 48.20
Parris, McMurry (pole vault 1999-2000-01); Andrew Rock, Wis.-La 2014 Tom Sippie Lynchburg 47.86b
Crosse (400-meter dash 2002-03-04); Basil Steele, Dubuque (55- 2015 Ross Denman Wis.-La Crosse 48.66
meter high hurdles 2003-04-05); Bobby Riley, Wis.-La Crosse (shot put 2016 Jake Mihelich Linfield 47.39
2007-08-09); David Pless, Bates (ShOt put 2011-12-13); Luke Winder, 2017 Maraguie Brown Texas Lutheran 48.62
North Central (IL) (pole vault 2015-16-17). 2018 Patr?ck Mike! Loras 47.74b
2019 Patrick Mikel Loras 47.52b
2022 Kieran Sheridan SUNY Geneseo 48.36
I N D IVI D UAL c HAM P I o N s 2023 Cheickna Traore Ramapo 46.85b
(b notes that race was run on a banked track) 800-METER RUN
60-METER DASH Year Winner School Time
Year Winner School Time 1985 Kirk Pederson Simpson 1:51.78
2012 Dominique Kone Colby 675 1966 Don Hastl'ngs Plattsburgh St. 1554.24
2013 Thurgood Dennis Wis.-Eau Claire 676 1987 Vemon Miller Albany (NY) 1:55.19
2014 Thurgood Dennis Wis -Eau Claire 668 1988 DanBaker North Central (IL) 1:53.66
2015 Winston Lee Cobleskill St 673 1989 John Ondande Loras 1:53.38
2016 Alex Koenen Wis.-La Crosse .73 1990 Jeff Cullingford Moravian 1:53.11
2017 Jamal Watkins Birmingham-So. 676 1991 Cl!ve Terrelonge L!ncoln (PA) 1:51.77
2018 Jamal Watkins Birmingham-So. 678 1992 CI_|ve Terrelonge L!ncoln (PA) 1549.87
2019 Kai Cole Wesley 6.80 1993 Mike Taylor Lincoln (PA) 1:53.46
2022 Jalen Leonard-Osbourne Ithaca 676 1994 Karl Paranya Haverford 1:54-51
2023 Sam Blaskowski Wis-La Crosse 671 1995 KarlParanya Haverford 1:52.99
1996 Creaghan Trainor Williams 1:52.00
200-METER DASH 1997 Geoff Get'z Brandeis 1:53.28
] ) 1998 Robert Mitchell Amherst 1:50.85
Year  Winner School Time 1999  Geoff Getz Brandeis 1:51.04
2014 Thurgood Dennis Wis.-Eau Claire 21.27b 2000 Matt Byington Neb. Wesleyan 1:51.89
2015 Kevonte Shaw Texas-Tyler 21.75 2001 Chris Horvat Wis.-Stevens Point 1:52.39
2016 Parker Witt Wis.-Whitewater 21.76 2002 Matt Groose Wis.-Oshkosh 1:49.73
2017 Juwan Perries-Jackson  Misericordia 21.68 2003 Matt Groose Wis.-Oshkosh 1:52.01
2018 Jordan Johnson Benedictine (IL) 21.67b 2004 Colin McKean St. Norbert 1:54.37
2019 Corey Carter Principia 21.52b 2005 Ryan Kleimenhagen ~ Wis.-Platteville 1:52.98
2022 JP Vaught Centre 21.37 2006 Jeff Zodda TCNJ 1:52.53
2023 Cheickna Traore Ramapo 20.72b 2007 Jimmy O'Brien Ohio Northern 1:53.48
2008 Peter Kosgei Hamilton 1:51.97
400-METER DASH 2009 Jimmy O'Brien Ohio Northem 1:53.34
- . 2010 Aron Kehoe Wis.-Whitewater 1:52.59
Year  Winner School Time 2011 Ben Scheetz Amherst 1:51.26
1985 Barry Fearon Lincoln (PA) 48.53 2012 Mike Hutton St. Thomas (MN) 1:52.26
1986 Brian Crossman Fitchburg St. 48.45 2013 Jake Waterman Wabash 1:50.30
1987 Tim McCrossen St. Lawrence 48.32 2014 McKena Ramos Wis -Oshkosh 1:51.30b
1988 Brian Crossman Fitchburg St. 47.88 2015 Mitchell Black Tufts 151.94
1989 Mark Long Lincoln (PA) 48.22 2016 Mitchell Black Tufts 15248
1990 Boniface Makatiani MIT 48.46 2017 Deko Ricketts WashU 1:51.07
1991 Mark Dunzo MIT 49.37 2018 Matt Molinaro Ohio Northem 1:51.80b
1992 DeWayne Stevens Montclair St. 47.73 2019 Kyler Lueck Wis.-Eau Claire 1:49.60b
1993 Jeff Taylor Lincoln (PA) 48.19 2022 Ryan Wilson MIT 1:50.92
1994 David Coates Wis.-La Crosse 48.65 2023 Mike Jasa Loras 1:49.30b
1995 Terry Anders Wis.-Stout 49.01
1996 Terry Anders Wis.-Stout 48.33 MILE RUN
1997 David Whiteis Wis.-La Crosse 48.71 _ .
1998 Robert Woolbright Lincoln (PA) 49.03 Year  Winner School Time
1999 Rich Dixon Rowan 47.64 2005 Ryan Kleimenhagen ~ Wis.-Platteville 4:16.49
2000 Rich Dixon Rowan 48.74 2006 Will Leer Pomona-Pitzer 4:09.42
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Year Winner School Time 60-METER HiIGH HURDLES
2007 Will Leer Pomona-Pitzer 4:08.19 Year Winner School Time
2008 Peter Kosgei Hamilton 41117
2009 Peter Kosgei Hamilton 40858 2012 Tler Jackson WashU 7.93
. : . : 2013 Terrence Gibson Worcester St. 8.04
2010 Nick Guarino Fredonia 4:09.99 .
. X . : 2014 Luke Campbell Salisbury 7.75
2011 Nick Guarino Fredonia 4:14.23 :
. : 2015 Luke Campbell Salisbury 793
2012 Kevin McCarthy Wabash 4.08.93 :
; ; . : 2016 Luke Campbell Salisbury 7.82
2013 Dan Sullivan Wis.-Stevens Point 4:07.03 : i
. . j 2017 David Benjamin Rowan 7.98
2014 Coby Horowitz Bowdoin 4:08.40b .
i 2018 Mason Plant Mount Union 8.00
2015 Paul Escher St. Olaf 4:10.19 : .
: 2019 Mason Plant Mount Union 8:04
2016 Paul Escher St. Olaf 4:10.10 2022 Andrew Whitak WashU 795
2017 lsaac GarciaCassa  SUNY Geneseo SOTTT s EiEterton Nebraska Wes| 800
2018 Jeremy Hernandez Ramapo 4:05.95b tEiherion ebraska Tiesieyan ’
2019 Zach Lee Wis.-Platteville 4:06.22b
2022 Aidan Ryan Williams 4:05.60 4x400-METER RELAY
2023 Ryan Wilson MIT 4:02.62b  Year School Participants Time
1987  Lincoln (PA) Willard Fairweather, Arthur James, Andre ~ 3:19.13
3,000-METER RUN Hall, Mark Long
Year Winner School Time 1988  Fitchburg St. Brian Crossman, Ronald Garon, Willis 3:18.54
) Toddman, Jamie Wyeth
gg]g jOEn graln " gtortohl (?entral (IL) Sg %‘gg 1989  Lincoln (PA) Clive Terrelonge, Juan Edney, Vemon ~ 3:16.09
ake Campbel . Ola 10. Miller, Mark Long
2016 Josh Thorson Wis.-Eau Claire 8:25.25 1990 Lincoln (PA) James Bell, Juan Edney, Clive 3:17.82
2017 Peter Hale Williams 8:17.76 Terrelonge, Lincoln Townsend
2018 Dylan Gearinger Haverford 8:16.77b 1991 Lincoln (PA) Keith Falconer, Rodney Moore, Clive 3:17.37
2019 Greg Morgan Haverford 8:14.71b Terrelonge, Lincoln Townsend
2022 Alex Phillip John Carroll 8:16.62 1992 Lincoln (PA) Jergmg Johglson, _I:Jeff ;I'aylor, Granger 3:15.12
2023 Ethan Gre Wis.-La Crosse 8:01.23b araen, Llive lerreionge
% 1993  Neb. Wesleyan Shawn Rife, Scott Nelson, Steve 3:16.75
5.000-METER RUN Reynolds, Wade Alberts
’ ) ) 1994 Neb. Wesleyan Todd May, Rusty Moore, Scott Nelson, 3:18.76
Year Winner School Time Steve Reynolds
1985 Danny Bauer Simpson 14:2580 1995 Lincoln (PA) Wi|||§1r<(ij Fainll\v/leather‘,J AfPEPOTy Julien, 3:20.16
1986 John Fitzgerald Bates 14:34.70 odney Vioore, Jeft 1aylor
1987  Amie Scr?raeder Wis.-Stevens Point 142692 1996 Lincoln (PA) Amggg% gg::e%riscggher%i!\jﬂtoore' Wilim  3:15.93
1988 Tom Moris Wis.-Stevens Point 14:25.87 . , -~ . )
1989 Brett Burt Wis.-La Crosse 14:31 52 1997  Lincoln (PA) Eric Schmidt, Anthony Julien, Larry 3:16.45
1990 Seamus McEligott Haverford 14:27.26 Lyerly, Robert Woolbright
or 1998  Neb. Wesleyan Mike Reed, Steve Harder, Chad 3:16.58
1991 Gary Wasserman Neb. Wesleyan 14:31.12 .
G : Wemhoff, Heath Smith
lggg ng wgz:gmgz “zg' wg::g'gg 11%?22 1999  Rowan Julius Kinsler, Greg Amett, Keith Kreiger, ~ 3:15.80
; bUL Rich Dixon
lggg E\)ar;)ng? Qorth ?e”trgll_gn-) Egglg 2000 Neb. Wesleyan Steve Harder, Luke Alexander, Josh 3:16.97
mbo Bati ugustana 139 Becker, Heath Smith
1996 Ambo Bati Augustana (IL) 142152 2001 Wis.-La Crosse Adam McKahan, Charlie Wittleder, Jesse  3:17.15
1997 Dave Cooper Mount Union 14:37.44 Reed, Kevin Yarbrough
1998 Dave Cooper Mount Union 14:2713 2002 Lincoln (PA) Derrick Freeman, Milton Williams, John ~ 3:17.08
1999 Michael Taye Frostburg St. 14:49.15 Ritch, Jeff Jasmin
2000 Dan Schwamberger Wis.-Stevens Point 14:3343 2003 Wis.-La Crosse An%rethc[J)ck, Er_}arlLe Wittleder, Kris 3:13.68
2001 Jesse Drake Wis.-Stevens Point 14:27.89 mith, Derek Toshner
2002 Pat Frascone Wis.-Whitewater 14:34.90 2004 Wis.-La Crosse DeBektTosl?ne/_\r, l(\jlate %Isol?, Jeremy 3:12.79
2003 Ryan Bak Trinity (CT 14:30.61 etenville, Andrew iRoc
2004 ngid Cisewski Wis.-)é)(shkgsh 143058 2005 Wis.-La Crosse Jergrlr;gnDe'\}((a)lr;‘/irllki_,i i'(l;tt);g/sMarcinek, Nate  3:15.87
2005 Macharia Yuot Widener 14:34.72 ) - )
2006 Macharia Yuot Widener 14:33.29 2006  Wis.-La Crosse Tony Marcinek, Nate Olson, John Doble,  3:16.36
2007 Fred Joslyn SUNY Cortland 14:31.29 . erenyiPelsie
o - poe 2007  Wis.-La Crosse David Kolbe, John Doble, Jeremy 3:16.46
2008 William Kaul Wis.-Oshkosh 14:23.43 Deterville Tony Marcinek
2009 William Kaul Wis.-Oshkosh 14:3146 2008 Wis.-La Crosse Alex Rooker, Dylan Randolph, John 3:19.67
2010 Kyle Brady North Central (IL) 14:47.97 Doble, David Kolbe
2011 Mike Spain North Central (IL) 141742 2009 SUNY Oneonta Joe Reed, Fred Romer, Sean Daly, Eric ~ 3:17.19
2012 Tim Nelson Wis.-Stout 14:11.80 Theiss
2013 Chris Stadler Haverford 14:27.74 2010  North Central (IL) Jon Howard, Jon Caron, Dayton 3:17.22
2014 John Crain North Central (IL) 14:06.73b Henriksen, Dan Benton
2015 Travis Morison North Central (IL) 14:2394 2011 Wis.-La Crosse Paul Yerhot, Terrence Thigpen, Tyson 3:19.17
2016 Josh Thorson Wis.-Eau Claire 14:16.46 Young, Aric Hoeschen
2017 Tim Nichols Tufts 14:25.08 2012  North Central (IL) BaiHKailba, I’\DAUStgph? Olaoye, Dionte 3:16.11
2018 Dhruvil Patel North Central (IL) 14:22.48b ackler, Uan benton
2019 Dhruvil Patel North Central (IL) 14:2486h 2013  Wis.-Eau Claire Cody Prince, Jake Dennis-Oehling, Joe  3:15.69
202 Alex Phillip John Carroll 14:10.02 Makeever, Thurgood Dennis
2023 Christian Patzka Wis.-Whitewater 13:47.01
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Year School Participants Time Year  Winner School Distance
2014 Mount Union Chase Swisher, Tyler Sparks, Chad 3:1348b 1988  John Dabrowski Elmhurst 2.09 (6-10%4)
Gentry, Tyler Mettille 1989  Matthew Schecter Bates 2.13 (6-11%)
2015  Augustana (IL) Isaac Smith, David Devore, Keith Cline, ~ 3:15.97 1990  Ken Fox Buena Vista 2.12 (6-11%)
_ David Voland 1991 Heath Weddle Ill. Wesleyan 2.09 (6-10%)
2016 Salisbury Zamgif;gf:eﬁkirga'?gggh Jerel 31669 1992  Leonard Jones St. Thomas (MN) 2.14 (7-1%)
) ’ : ) 1993  Ken Hoffman St. Olaf 2.22 (7-3%4)
2017 Wes-LaCrosse  zak Wallenfang, Sam Smith, Joshue - 31581 1994 L eonard Jones St. Thomas (MN) 215 (7-0%)
y, Ross Denman
2018 Mount Union Tyler Neff, James Roth, Clark Etzler, 3:4377p 1990  Ken Hoffman SLOwt 211 (6-11)
A.J. Digby 1996 Ja§on Slaikeu Wis.-Eau Claire 211 (6-11)
2019 Mount Union Connor Troyer, James Roth, Clark ~ 3:14.79p 1997  Eric Taylor-Perry Wheaton (MA) 2.18 (7-1%)
Etzler, A.J. Digby 1998  Craig Lyon Augustana (IL) 2.13 (6-11%)
2022 Rowan Marquise Young, Nana Agyemang, 31656 1999  Shannon King Wis.-Oshkosh 2.13 (6-11%)
Jah'mere Beasley, Amara Conte 2000  Mike Mead Wis.-Stevens Point 2.08 (6-9%)
2023  SUNY Geneseo Lance Jensen, Jason Rappazzo, 31164 2001  Shannon King Wis.-Oshkosh 2.13 (6-11%)
Kieran Sheridan, Jacob Miller 2002  Rahiem Greenridge ~ Wheaton (MA) 213 (6-11%)
2003  Dan Olson Wheaton (MA 2.18 (7-1%
DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY 2004  Dan Olson Wheaton EMA; 218 57-13/3
Year School Participants Time 2005  Cale VanGenderen Central (1A) 211 (6-11)
: ; ) 2006  Andy Stoecken Loras 2.11 (6-11)
2000  North Central (IL Charles Califf, Zach Bukal, Ed Riegert, ~ 10:00.13
i Cental L) e iy i B Rlegert 2007 Nick Stanisavievic  SUNY Brockport 241 (6-11)
2001 Luther Jacob Nimrod, Shaun Meinecke, Joshua 10:04.88 gggg éosah Jgtn?s metlw " g H Eg m
Hildebrand, Stacy Sundet ody otelzer 1Wo
2002  Haverford Gregory Bielecki, Christopher Ward, 9:58.53 2010  Dillon Binkley Illinois Col. 2.08 (6-9%)
Chris Johnstone, J.B. Haglund 2011 Ethan Miller Central (IA) 211 (6-11)
2003  Wis.-Oshkosh Paul Brown, Kevin Klueger, Pat Seger, ~ 10:10.07 2012  Zach Mixdorf Wis.-Stevens Point 211 (6-11)
Matt Groose 2013 Nathan Davis Heidelberg 2.14 (7-0"4)
2004  Wis.-Platteville Niclg Meif{| StevehRoss, Josh Placke, 9:57.05 2014  Trevor James Carthage 2.14 (7-0%)
yan Kieimenhagen 2015 Dominique Neloms Wis.-La Crosse 2.11 (6-11
2005 Neb. Wesleyan Vince Sickler, Evan Knight, Blake 10:0642 2016  Robert Starnes Wis.-Whitewater 214 ((7 01/3
Henning, Aaron Dye 2017 Robert Eason Rhodes 2.06 (6-9)
2006  Wis.-La Crosse Ke\éigk(i)teﬁtirk%ml_,kl}':ﬂriiﬁySvestka, Andrew  10:0524 9918 Stefan Duvivier Tufts 2.20 (72 %)
i ’ , ) 2019 David Lembke Carroll 2.15 (70 %)
2007  Wis.-Oshkosh An(érgg\;] lll\(ﬂé;(elt\;lilrl?érg\.f{aﬂfllanquest, Nate 10:01.85 2022 Kyle Rollins St. John Fisher 2.12 (6-11 %)
2008 Wis-Plattevile Cameron Klein, Adam Buss, Tony oo, 2023NSamBeatly Centrl 206165
Kilburg, Tyler Sigl
2009 Wis.-Oshkosh Nate Stymiest, Ben Zill, Ben Wizner, 95679 POLE VAULT
William Kaul Year  Winner School Distance
2010  Wis.-Stevens Point Adgmlilbag%hl\éﬁk Dax, Alex Steiner, 10:02.38 1985  Mike Walden Wis.-Stevens Point 154%
2011 Allegheny Mike Viah, Taylor Throckmorton, Andrew  10:00.12 1986 Ken Debos Mount Union 475 (15-7)
Mahone, Tony Dipre 1987  Steve Hoyser Fredonia 4.70 (1535)
2012 Bowdoin Coby Horowitz, Matthew Gamache, 95067 1988 Alex Grelland St. Lawrence 4.87 (15-11%)
Colin Fong, Matthew Hillard 1989  Alex Grelland St. Lawrence 4.89 (16-0%%)
2013 Wis.-La Crosse Jacob Peterson, Cyrus Mason, Jamie ~ 9:59.58 1990  Dave Forshew Mount Union 4.90 (16-0%)
Bottcher, David Stilin 1991 Chad Thomas Muskingum 4.75 (15-7)
2014 Central (IA) Austin O'Brien, Spencer Hammack, 9:54.080 1992  Chad Thomas Muskingum 5.06 (16-7)
Drew Jackson, Eli Horton 1993  Chad Thomas Muskingum 5.01 (16-5%)
2015  Wis.-Eau Claire Adam Moline, William LaJeunesse, Ryan  9:54.82 1994  Mike Schnur Wis.-La Crosse 5.07 (16-7%)
Graham, Josh Thorson 1995  Drew Orsinger Coast Guard 5.08 (16-8)
2016  WashU Michael Sullivan, Alex Bastian, Deko  10:0025 1996  Mike Schnur Wis.-La Crosse 5.29 (17-4%)
Ricketts, Josh Clark . 1997 Ryan Loftus Rose-Hulman 5.08 (16-8)
2017 Rensselear Colin Smith, Jason Hall, Moah 95642 4993  Ryan Loftus Rose-Hulman 4.90 (16-0%)
alasco, Benjamin Fazio 1999  Brad Parris McMurry 5.00 (16-4%)
8 Y Geneseo L s Jcan 0> 9%00% 2000 Brad Parrs McMurry 5.15 (16-10%)
Garcia-Cassani 2001  Brad Parris McMurry 5.15 (16-10%)
2019 Middlebury Nathan Hill, Arden Coleman, Jimmy  9:56.54b 2002  Jeremy Scott Allegheny 5.50 (18-07%)
Martinez, Jon Periman 2003  Hans Schmidt Wis.-La Crosse 5.21 (17-1)
2022 WashU Jeff Candell, Jackson Cox, Alex 9:5426 2004  Hans Schmidt Wis.-La Crosse 551 (18-1)
Cobin, Jacob Ridderhoff 2005  Chris Swanson Otterbein 5.32 (17-5%4)
2023 SUNY Geneseo Ezra Ruggles, Jason Rappazzo, 9:4839 2006  Nick Pergande Wis.-La Crosse 5.12 (16-9%)
Stephen Hoare, Nick Andrews 2007 Kevin Clark Elizabethtown 5.22 (17-1%)
2008  Jonny Henkins Monmouth (IL) 5.12 (16-9%)
HicH Jump 2009 Jake Winder North Central (IL) 5.22 (17-1%)
Year  Winner School Distance 2010  Jake Winder North Central (IL) 5.12 (16-9%)
1985  Kym O Fredonia 6-11 2011 Craig Vgn Leeuwen Ramapo 5.32 (17-5%)
1986 David Walker Albany (NY) 2.06 (6-9) 2012 Josh Winder North Central (”_) 5.16 (16 11)
1987 Leo Miller John Carroll 2.08 (6-9%) 2013 Zach Ferrara SUNY Brockport 5.09 (16-8%%)
2014 Michael Bennett Chicago 4.90 (16-0%)
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Year  Winner School Distance  Year  Winner School Distance
2015 Luke Winder North Central ( 530 (17-4%5) 2001  Rahiem Greenridge Wheaton (MA) 15.76 (51-8%)
2016 Luke Winder North Central ( 552 (18-1%) 2002  Rahiem Greenridge Wheaton (MA) 15.89 (52-1%)
2017 Luke Winder North Central ( 520 (17-%) 2003  Lee Seeberger Neb. Wesleyan 14.88 (48-10)
2018  Dan Evers Monmouth (IL) 537 (17-7%4) 2004  Kristian Majdik NYU 15.00 (49-2%)
2019  Luke Winder North Central (IL) 5.30 (17-4%) 2005  Aaron Henderson Wis.-Whitewater 14.78 (48-6)
2022 Ben Drummey Southern Maine 5.05(16-6 %) 2006  Tony Gregory Cabrini 14.61 (47-11%%)
2023 Ben Drummey Southern Maine 5.05(16-6%) 2007  Kamar James Fisk 14.88 (48-10)
2008  Kamar James Fisk 14.86 (48-9)
LoNG JumP 2009  Alex Samma Connecticut Col. 15.07 (49-51%5)
- . 2010  Chrys Jones Centre 15.02 (49-3%)
Year  Winner School Distance 2,11 Chrys Jones Centre 15.15 (49-8Y%)
1985 Eron Keely Neb. Wesleyan 24T 2012 Mike Sandle UW-River Falls 15.39 (50-6)
1986 Pat Corbett Fredonia 710(23-3%) 2013 |saac Vazquez Wis.-La Crosse 15.63 (51-31%)
1987 Scott Shomey Denison 746 (24-5%) 2014 Jamie Ruginski Southern Me. 15.28 (50-1%)
1988 Greg Foster Stockton 7.53 (24-8%) 2015  Jamie Ruginski Southern Me. 14.94 (49-0%)
1989 Jan Cado North Central (L) 7.60 (24-11%) 2016 Benjamin Ezike Buffalo St. 15.07 (49-51%)
1990  Jan Cado North Central (IL) 7.57 (24-10) 9017  Jared Lewis Stockton 15.05 (49-4"%)
1991  Leonard Jones St. Thomas (MN) 729(23-11) 2018 Jared Lewis Stockton 15.28 (50-1%)
1992  Leonard Jones St. Thomas (MN) 748 (246%2) 2019 Yorai Shaoul MIT 15.22 (49-11%)
1993 Bill Schroeder Wis--La Crosse 744 (24-5) 2022 Jonathan Wilbum Wis.-Oshkosh 15.49 (50-10)
1994 Leonard Jones St. Thomas (MN) 7.65(25-17%) 2023 Jonathan Wilburn Wis.-Oshkosh 15.56 (51-%)
1995  Chip Schneider Wis.-Platteville 7.16 (23-6)
1996 Shawn Watson Mount Union 763(250%) SHOT PUT
1997 David Thompson North Central (IL) 7.36 (24-1%) ] .
1998  Shawn Watson Mount Union 750 (24-7v) ~ Year  Winner School Distance
1999  Shawn Watson Mount Union 7.70 (25-3%) 1985  Mark Loy Mount Union 540"
2000  Rob Tyson Wheaton (MA) 7.27 (23-10%) 1986  Terry Strouf Wis.-La Crosse 17.10 (56-1%4)
2001  James Goss Lynchburg 743 (24-4'5) 1987  Terry Strouf Wis.-La Crosse 17.37 (57-0)
2002  Andy Basler Wis.-La Crosse 7.25(23-9%) 1988  Terry Strouf Wis.-La Crosse 17.81 (58-5%)
2003  Joe Moore Moravian 7.15(23-5%) 1989  John Wood Ursinus 16.88 (55-4%)
2004  Eric Ray Lincoln (PA) 7.23(23-8%) 1990  Todd Callicoat Otterbein 16.41 (53-10%4)
2005  Andre Brown Farmingdale St. 7.26(23-10) 1991  Keith Rucker Ohio Wesleyan 17.40 (57-1)
2006  Greg Tyson Heidelberg 753 (24-8"5) 1992  Paul Conlin Wis.-Platteville 17.72 (58-1%)
2007  Greg Tyson Heidelberg 7.39(24-3) 1993  Paul Miller Eureka 17.29 (56-8%)
2008  Beresford Brown Moravian 7.31(23-11%) 1994  Dave McLaren Wis.-Oshkosh 17.88 (58-8)
2009  Eric Bertelsen Buena Vista 7.54 (24-9) 1995  Aaron Banks Concordia-M'head 16.56 (54-4)
2010  Kellen McCrary Wis.-La Crosse 7.16(23-6) 1996  Aaron Banks Concordia-M'head 18.21 (59-9)
2011 Kevin Coyle Springfield 7.27 (23-10%) 1997  Dennis Black Upper lowa 17.39 (57-0%)
2012 Jonas Elusme Wartburg 7.28 (23-10%) 1998  Robert Grieco UMass Boston 17.81 (68-5%)
2013 James Wilson Monmouth (IL) 7.37(24-2%) 1999  Damian Larkins Springfield 17.12 (56-2)
2014 Dominique Neloms Wis.-La Crosse 7.35(24-1%) 2000  Jason Dennis IIl. Wesleyan 17.31 (56-9%)
2015 Dominique Neloms Wis.-La Crosse 7.37 (24-2%) 2001  Jim Nelson Wis.-La Crosse 17.52 (57-5%)
2016 Robert Starnes Wis.-Whitewater 7.37 (24-2%) 2002  John Schuna Wis.-Eau Claire 17.17 (56-4)
2017 Jerry Williams Wis.-Stevens Point 7.35(24-1%) 2003  Cody Brotherton McMurry 17.04 (55-11)
2018 Mark VanMarter St. John Fisher 7.36 (24-1%) 2004  Uzoma Oriji MIT 18.14 (59-6%4)
2019  Hayden Snow John Carroll 7.57(24-10) 2005  Cody Brotherton McMurry 18.05 (59-2%)
2022 Kenneth Wei MIT 744 (24-5) 2006  Uzoma Orji MIT 17.77 (58-3%)
2023  Kenneth Wei MIT 7.39 (24-3) 2007  Bobby Riley Wis.-La Crosse 17.45 (57-3)
2008  Bobby Riley Wis.-La Crosse 16.94 (55-7)
TRIPLE JUMP 2009  Bobby Riley Wis.-La Crosse 17.51 (57-5%)
- . 2010  John Schantzen St. Olaf 17.37 (57-0)
Year  Winner School Distance 211 David Pless Bates 17.22 (56-6)
1985  Isaac Rodgers Bridgewater (VA) 479% 9012  David Pless Bates 18.45
1986  Evan Perkins Wis.-La Crosse 1482 (48-72) 2013  David Pless Bates 18.36 (60-3)
1987  Evan Perkins Wis.-La Crosse 14.83(48-8) 2014  Colt Feltes Wartburg 17.87 (58-7%)
1988 Greg Foster Stockton 15.56 (51-0%) 2015  Roger Steen Wis.-Eau Claire 18.81 (61-8%)
1989 Jan Cado North Central (L) 15.93 (52-3%) 2016 Theron Baumann Wis.-Whitewater 17.75 (58-3)
1990  Jan Cado quth Central (IL) 16.10 (52-10) 2047 Ryan Njegovan Aurora 17.83 (58-6)
1991 Dgan Cash W!s.-La Crosse 15.56 (51-0%) 2018  Sam Elsner Wis.-Stout 17.67 (57-11%)
1992  Bill Schroeder Wis.-La Crosse 1519 (49-10) 2019  David Kornack Wis.-Eau Claire 19.83 (65-0%)
1993  Leonard Jones St. Thomas (MN) 1541(50-6%) 2022  Kevin Ruechel Wis.-Stout 17.78 (58-4)
1994 Leonard Jones St. Thomas (MN) 16,81 (51-10%2) 903 Joseph White Carthage 18.47 (60-7%)
1995  David Bullock Chris. Newport 14.37 (47-1%)
1996  Shawn Watson Mount Union 14.90 48-10%) 35-PouND WEIGHT THROW
1997 Nigel Franklyn Hunter 14.98 (49-1%) . .
1998  Thomas Thompson  Lincoln (PA) 15.26 (50-0%)  Year ~ Winner School Distance
1999  Shannon King Wis.-Oshkosh 15.15(49-8'2) 1985  Patrice Parris MIT 60-7"
2000  Justin Jarmon Lincoln (PA) 14.89 (48-10%) 1986  Scott Remillard Union (NY) 17.12 (56-2)
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*Throw was not considered NCAA meet record due to implement not meeting specifications

Year  Winner

1987  Terry Strouf
1988  Terry Strouf
1989  Scott Deering
1990  Ben Bautch
1991 Ben Bautch
1992  Dan Schmidt
1993  PatAhern

1994 Trevor Hitchcock
1995  Bobby Walker
1996  Ethan Brooks
1997  John Wallberg
1998  Billy McEvila
1999  Mike Seifert
2000  Ryan Dirks
2001 Ryan Dirks
2002  *Jamie Sawler
2003  Noah Eschenbach
2004  Jeremy Wendt
2005  Uzoma Orji
2006  Kevin Becker
2007  Brandon Houle
2008  Noah Gauthier
2009  Sam Johnson
2010  Eric Jones

2011 Pete Delzer
2012 Tyler Genovese
2013 Pete Delzer
2014 Sean Donnelly
2015  Sean Donnelly
2016 Luis Rivera
2017 LeviPerry

2018  Andrew Jarrett
2019  Eric Holst

2022  Alex Kristeller
2023 Joseph White
HEPTATHLON
Year  Winner

2012 Richard Roethel
2013 Eric Larson
2014 Zach Anderson
2015  Brandon Zarnoth
2016  Ethen Schoen
2017 Jack Flood
2018 Wil Daniels
2019 Wil Daniels
2022 Ryan Rogers
2023  Jackson Anderson

DISCONTINUED EVENTS

55-METER DASH

Year

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

Winner

Ronnie Hendred
Daryl Brownlee
Joseph Barber
Vacated

Barry Harris

Ed Milling

Bruce Canterberry
Brandon Jones
Brandon Jones
Rich Vargas

School

Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
MIT

St. Thomas (MN)
St. Thomas (MN)
Wis.-Eau Claire
St. Thomas (MN)
Fredonia
Williams
Williams

MIT

Bates

Wis.-La Crosse
Pacific Lutheran
Pacific Lutheran
Bates
Wis.-Stevens Point
Wis.-Whitewater
MIT

Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-Oshkosh
Bates

Wis.-Eau Claire
St. Lawrence
Wis.-Oshkosh
Wis.-Eau Claire
Wis.-Oshkosh
Mount Union
Mount Union
Nazareth
Wis.-Whitewater
Wis.-La Crosse
St. Thomas (MN)
Widener
Carthage

School

Chris. Newport
Central (1A)
Wis.-Stout
Wis.-Eau Claire
Wis.-Stout
SUNY Cortland
Central (1A)
Central (IA)
Loras

Williams

School

Cornell College
Buffalo St.
Frostburg St.

Loras

Chris. Newport
Neb. Wesleyan
Lincoln (PA)
Lincoln (PA)
Wis.-Stout

Distance

1851 (60-8%)
18.56 (60-10%)
18.13 (59-5%)
16.82 (55-2%4)
18.11 (59-5)
19.07 (62-6%)
19.17 (6210%)
18.82 (61-9)
18.63 (61-1%)
19.42 (63-8%)
18.07 (59-3%)
17.93 (58-10)
18.54 (60-10)
18.19 (59-8%4)
18,51 (0-8%)
19.55 (64-1%)
19.02 (62-5)
1950 (63-11%)
19.74 (64-9%)
20.82 (68-3%)
19.50 (63-11%)
19.24 (63-1%)
19.83 (65-0%)
19.13 (62-9%)
19.60 (64-3%)
20.01 (65-7%)
20.66 (67-9%)
20.92 (68-7%)
21.75 (71-4%)
2045 (67-1%)
19.67 (64-6%3)
19.82 (65-%4)
2091 (68-7%)
20.39 (66-10%)
2141 (70-3)

Pts.

5,434
5,217
5,334
5,425
5,031
5,247
5,287
5418
5,484
5,364

Time
6.41

6.35
6.37

6.39
6.42
6.35
6.31
6.35
6.40
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Year  Winner School Time  Year Winner School Time
1995  Brandon Jones Lincoln (PA) 6.31 2007  Kedrieck Gibbons Lincoln (PA) 7.37
1996  Don Waldron Lincoln (PA) 6.37 2008  Jonathan Garcia UMass Dartmouth 7.46
1997 Krishaun Gilmore Rensselaer 6.36 2009  Will Brown Montclair St. 7.39
1998  Stefan Mascoll SUNY Cortland 6.27 2010  Edgar Townsend Greenville 746
1999  Stefan Mascoll SUNY Cortland 6.22 2011  Will Brown Montclair St. 743
2000  Dayne Ross Lincoln (PA) 6.25
2001 Chaz Clemons Lincoln (PA) 626 PENTATHLON
2002  Chaz Clemons Lincoln (PA) 6.24 -
2003 Bret Blake Neb. Wesleyan 633 Year Winner School Pts.
2004  Bret Blake Neb. Wesleyan 6.33 2009  Todd Wildman Trinity (TX) 3,859
2005  Anthony Miles New Jersey City 6.35 2010 Todd Wildman Trinity (TX) 3,751
2006  Anthony Miles New Jersey City 629 2011 Kurtis Brondyke Central (1A) 3,827
2007  Eddie Bynum Salem St. 6.33
2008  Eddie Bynum Salem St. 6.25
2009  Stephen Headley Springfield 6.24
2010  Delannie Spriggs Salisbury 6.20
2011 Phillip Jones Dubuque 6.37
Xavier Mateen Buffalo St. 6.37
1,500-METER RUN
Year Winner School Time
1985  Mark Beeman Brandeis 3:49.37
1986  Jukka Tammisuo St. Lawrence 3:51.15
1987  Jukka Tammisuo St. Lawrence 3:51.10
1988  Daniel Casper Carleton 3:51.84
1989  Dan Baker North Central (IL) 3:54.41
1990  Jeff Powles Mount Union 3:58155
1991 Matt Leighninger Haverford 3:54.99
1992  Sandu Rebenciuc Augustana (IL) 3:53.80
1993 Sandu Rebenciuc Augustana (IL) 3:54.53
1994 Aaron Curry Haverford 3:54.65
1995  Karl Paranya Haverford 3:54.01
1996  Karl Paranya Haverford 3:48.43
1997  Karl Paranya Haverford 3:47.72
1998  Dave Cooper Mount Union 3:52.56
1999  Robert Mitchell Amherst 3:52.05
2000  Tim McCoskey North Central (IL) 3:52.79
2001 Mark Miller Keene St. 3:49.77
2002  Ryan Bak Trinity (CT) 3:52.31
2003  Mark Miller Keene St. 3:50.03
2004  Ryan Kleimenhagen Wis.-Platteville 3:52.40
55-MEeTER HIGH HURDLES
Year  Winner School Time
1985  Maynard Hurd Frostburg St. 7.50
1986  Maynard Hurd Frostburg St. 740
1987  Maynard Hurd Frostburg St. 7.40
1988  David Detlefsen Neb. Wesleyan 740
1989  Victor Colter Lincoln (PA) 7.62
1990  Malik Jones [lIl. Wesleyan 7.56
1991 Mark Whitsett Lincoln (PA) 7.48
1992 Jeffrey York Albany (NY) 7.37
1993 Shannon Flowers Lincoln (PA) 7.32
1994 Greg O'Neil Moravian 7.45
1995  Jeffrey York Albany (NY) 7.31
1996  Tyrone Watkins Lincoln (PA) 7.44
1997 Tyrone Watkins Lincoln (PA) 741
1998  Chris Cobbs Lincoln (PA) 740
1999  Alonzo Wiggins Lincoln (PA) 743
2000  Chris Cobbs Lincoln (PA) 7.33
2001  Chris Cobbs Lincoln (PA) 7.37
2002  Enrique Llamos Montclair St. 746
2003  Basil Steele Dubuque 7.50
2004  Basil Steele Dubuque 744
2005  Basil Steele Dubuque 743
2006  Jonathan Garcia UMass Dartmouth 745
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TEAM FINISHES

Team (Years in Which Team Scored)

Adrian (2002-03-19-22)

Albany (NY) (1985-86-87-90-91-92-93-94-95)

Alfred (1986-87-89-95-17-18)

Allegheny (1993-2002-05-09-10-11-13)

Ambherst (1996-97-98-99-2000-04-05-09-10-11-13-15-16-18-19)
Anderson (IN) (1994-97-2002-06-14-15-17-18)

Augsburg (2003-04-16-17-18)

Augustana (IL) (1985-88-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-2000-01-06-07-08-09-

10-11-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22)
Aurora (2009-15-16-17-18-19)
Baldwin Wallace (1985-87-90-91-92-2010-12-14-16)

Bates (1985-86-87-88-89-91-92-93-94-97-98-99-2000-02-03-04-05-06-07-

08-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18)
Benedictine (IL) (2014-15-17-18-19-22)
Bentley (1986)
Bethany (WV) (2008-15)
Bethel (MN) (1988-90-2007-08-09-10-13-14-17-18-19)
Binghamton (1987-88-89-92-95-96-97-98)
Birmingham-So. (2012-13-16-17-18-19-22)
Bluffton (2015)
Bowdoin (1985-88-93-96-99-2000-02-04-05-11-12-13-14-17)
Brandeis (1985-87-88-89-90-95-97-98-99-2000-04-05-12-18)
Bridgewater (VA) (1985-93-94-2002-04-08-17-19)
Bridgewater St. (2014-15-16)
Buena Vista (1989-90-2001-09-15)
Buffalo (1985-86)
Buffalo St. (1992-2005-07-08-11-13-14-16)
Cabrini (2006)
Calvin (2009-11-12-17)
Capital (2009-11-17-18)
Carleton (1986-87-88-89-92-2003-06-16-17-18-19)
Carnegie Mellon (2007-08-14-15-16-17-22)
Carroll (WI) (1997-2001-02-07-08-09-12-15-17-18-19-22)
Carthage (2003-09-10-13-14-19)
Catholic (1991-94-95-2004)
CCNY (1985-2008-13-14)

Central (IA) (1990-95-99-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-

16-17-18-19-22)
Centre (2008-10-11-22)
Chicago (1992-94-2003-04-11-13-14-18-22)

Chris. Newport (1989-90-91-92-94-95-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-05-06-07-

08-09-11-12-14-15-16-17-18)
Coast Guard (1989-92-94-95-96-2006-07-08-11-12-13-14-18-19)
Cobleskill St. (2014-15-19)
Coe (1999)
Colby (1985-86-87-88-94-2003-06-11-12)
Concordia (WI) (2009-10-22)
Concordia-M’head (1990-91-92-93-94-95-96-22)
Connecticut Col. (1994-2009-10-13-14)
Cornell College (1985-86-91-92-93-94-2004-10-11-17)
CWRU (1986-87-88-94-95-96-2009-10-12)
Defiance (2003-08-13-15)
Delaware Valley (2017-18)
Denison (1987-88-2010-12-15)
DePauw (1999-2000-01-03-04)
DeSales (2006)
Dickinson (2000-09-10-13-14)
Dubuque (1988-99-2000-02-03-04-05-10-11-12-14-17-18-19-22)
East. Mennonite (2007)
Eastern Conn. St. (2000-02-06-15-16)
Eastern Ore. (2000-03)
Elizabethtown (2003-06-07-08-11)
Elmhurst (1988-89-94-2000-07-09-15)
Emory (1994-95-96-97-2003-04-08-16-18)

Years

N -
] o 010 o N

N
© ©

N

= =

=

N
ADRONNSCED CONUTWORDRAN®OIN O

23

© B

25

=

-
O NN 2002010 NDOO0IoWO-—-WwWhH

—
© oocoocooocooo %

o O

[eNeNoNoNeloNoNoNoNoNeNeoNoNoNo oo o No o No o No Noj

o O o

[eNeleolololoNelNoNolNolNoNolNolNolNolNoNolNolNolNoNoNol

2nd

OO OO0 O O-—~0

o O o

el eNeoNeolNoNoNoNoloNolololNoNoNolNolNoNolNolNolNolNo o]

o O o

[eNeNeNolNolNoNolNoNoNolNololNolNoNoelNoNolNolNolNoNoNo)

3rd

OO OO0 O oo o

o O o

[eNeNeoNoNeloNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo oo NoNoNoNolNoNoNol

- O O

[eNeNeoNololoNelNoNolNolNolNoNoNoNoNoNolNolNolNolNo o)

4th

OO OO O ooo

o O o

[eNeNeNoNoloNelNolNoloNololNollolNololNolNolNolNolNolNolNolNo)

o O o

olNeNoNeloNeNolNololNollolNolNoNololNolNolNolNolNollo o]

5th Best Finish (Year[s])

0

OO OO O oo

N OO

OO0 OO0 O0D0DO0ODO0OO0O 0O ~~00000D0CDOO0OOOO

o O o

[eNeNeoNololoNolNoNolNolNololNoNoNolNoNolNolNolNoNoNo)

13th (2022)
2nd (1992)

18th (1987)
15th (2011)

6th (1998-2011)
27th (1994)
34th (2016)

6th (1995-98)

T-6th (2017)
13th (2016)
5th (1989-2013)

6th (2018)
19th (1986)
39th (2008)

T-27th (2017)
8th (1998)
T-20th (2017)
32nd (2015)
10th (1996)
12th (1985-97-99)
9th (1994)
6th (2015)
5th (2009)
8th (1985-86)
5th (2011)
17th (2006)
12th (2011)
40th (2009)
15th (1989)
6th (2022)
11th (2009)
6th (2014)
15th (1994)
16th (1985)
2nd (2011)

15th (2011)
15th (2004)
3rd (1998)

10th (1995)
17th (2015)
32nd (1999)
18th (2012)
23rd (2010)
6th (1996)
15th (1994)
12th (1985)
20th (1996)
25th (2008)
T-34th (2018)
10th (1987)
23rd (2000)
28th (2006)
24th (2014)
7th (2003)
38th (2007)
23rd (2000)
15th (2000)
12th (2006)
11th (1988)
15th (1994)

Team Finishes
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Team (Years in Which Team Scored)

Eureka (1993)

Farmingdale St. (2005-11)

Fisk (2004-05-07-08)

Fitchburg St. (1986-87-88-89-90-93-2012-13-14-7)

Fredonia (1985-86-87-88-89-90-93-94-95-2010-11-12-13-16)

Frostburg St. (1985-86-87-88-90-91-92-95-99-2001-02-09)

Gallaudet (2004)

Geroge Fox (2017)

Gettysburg (1992-93-96-2011)

Greenville (2002-03-04-05-06-09-10-12-13-14-15-16)

Grinnell (1990)

Guilford (2012)

Gust. Adolphus (1995-96-97-2002-03-07-09-10-13-14-18)

Gwynedd Mercy (2010-13)

Hamilton (2008-09-14-15)

Hamline (1987-89-91-93-94-95-2002-03-09-10-11-16-18-19)

Hardin-Simmons (2022)

Haverford (1986-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-99-2000-01-03-05-07-08-09-
10-11-12-13-14-15-16-18-19)

Heidelberg (1999-2000-01-06-07-08-10-11-12-13-14)

Hope (2022)

Howard Payne (1998-99)

Hunter (1988-90-96-97)

lll. Wesleyan (1987-90-91-99-2000-03-05-06-07-08-09-11-16-19)

lllinois Col. (2009-10-11-12)

Ithaca (1986-87-88-91-2002-03-16-19-22)

John Carroll (1987-2012-18-19-22)

Johns Hopkins (2014-15-16-17-19-22)

Juniata (2007)

Keene St. (1999-2000-01-03-04-05-07-08-09-10-11-13-14)

Kenyon (1986-87)

King’s (PA)

Knox (2019)

Kutztown (1986)

La Verne (2013-14)

Lawrence (2003)

Lebanon Valley (2014-15)

Lehman (2002-08-09)

LeTourneau (2019-22)
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Best Finish (Year[s])

9th (1993)
15th (2005)
10th (2007)

5th (1988)

4th (1985)

1st (1986)
53rd (2004)
59th (2017)
19th (1992)
13th (2014)
23rd (1990)
23rd (2012)

4th (2003)
43rd (2010)

5th (2008)
11th (1989)

T-56th (2022)
4th (1991-95)

10th (2006)
T-39th (2022)
17th (1998)
5th (1997)
6th (1991)
14th (2010)
5th (1986)
6th (2022)
13th (2015)
38th (2007)
8th (2001)
25th (1987)
T-33rd (2022)
T-51st (2019)
27th (1986)
29th (2013)
45th (2003)
24th (2015)
35th (2002)
T-39th (2022)

Lincoln (PA) (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02- 2 1 1st (1990-95-96-98-
04-05-06-07) 99-2000-07)
Linfield (2010-16-22) 3 0 0 0 0 0 22nd (2016)
Loras (1989-93-96-99-2002-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-17-18-19-22-23) 17 0 0 1 2 0 3rd (1989-2023)
Luther (1996-2001-07-12) 4 0 0 0 0 0 9th (2001)
Lynchburg (1990-91-93-94-95-98-99-2000-01-03-05-06-07-09-14-22) 16 0 0 0 0 0 6th (2001)
Macalester (2000-15-16) 3 0 0 0 0 0 35th (2000)
Manchester (2010) 1 0 0 0 0 0 27th (2010)
Marietta (2005-09-13-14-19) 5) 0 0 0 0 0 34th (2014)
Mary Washington (1989-97-2002-03-08-09) 6 0 0 0 0 0 12th (2002)
McDaniel (2002-03-04) 3 0 0 0 0 0 35th (2002-04)
McMurry (1999-2000-01-03-04-05-07-08-09-10-11-12-19) 13 0 0 0 1 0 4th (2009)
Medgar Evers (1987-2019) 2 0 0 0 0 0 17th (1987)
Merchant Marine (1987-90) 2 0 0 0 0 0 12th (1987)
Messiah (2000-02-08-09-11-13-14-15-16-17) 10 0 0 0 0 0 13th (2015)
Methodist (1986-88-95-96-99-2008-09-11-19) 9 0 0 0 1 0 4th (1988)
Middlebury (2001-12-16-17-18-19) 6 0 0 0 0 0 T-17th (2019
Millikin (1985-87-88-97-99-2000-17-22) 8 0 0 0 0 0 15th (2000)
Milwaukee (1985) 1 0 0 0 0 1 5th (1985)
Misercordia (2017-18) 2 0 0 0 0 0 T-20th (2017)
Mississippi Col. (2007) 1 0 0 0 0 0 23rd (2007)
MIT (1985-87-88-89-90-91-94-95-97-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-08-09-10-11- 29 0 2 0 0 0 2nd (1990-2023)
12-13-14-16-17-18-19-22-23)
Monmouth (IL) 20 0 1 0 1 0 2nd (2008)
(1986-88-92-95-96-97-2001-02-03-07-08-09-10-11-13-15-16-17-18-19)
Montclair St. (1987-88-90-92-93-99-2002-03-04-05-07-08-09-10-11-19) 16 0 0 1 2 0 3rd (2002)
Moravian (1989-90-91-93-94-2003-06-07-08-11-12-13-14) 13 0 0 0 0 0 6th (2008)
Mount Union (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03- 32 1 4 3 1 2 1st (2018)
05-06-07-08-09-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22)
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Team (Years in Which Team Scored)

Muhlenberg (2003-09)

Muskingum (1986-87-91-92-93)

Nazareth (2006-08-15-16)

Neb. Wesleyan (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-
01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-11-13-14-16-17-18-19-22)

Neumann (2011)

New Jersey City (2004-05-06)

North Central (IL) (1985-86-87-88-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-
02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22)

North Park (2016)

Norwich (1985)

NYU (1993-2004-07-08-10-11-12-16-18-19)

Oberlin (2015)

Occidental (2013)

Ohio Northern (1994-95-97-99-2000-07-08-09-11-12-16-17-18-19)

Ohio Wesleyan (1989-91-92-2000-01-02-06-11-13-14-16-17-18)

Olivet (2015-17)

Otterbein (1987-88-90-99-2004-06-07-09-11-12-19)

Pacific Lutheran (1999-2000-01)

Penn St.-Behrend (2015-16-17-19-22)

Piedmont (2022)

Plattsburgh St. (1985-86-2005-06-10-11)

Plymouth St. (2018-19-22)

Pomona-Pitzer (2006-07)

Principia (2011-14-15-17-19)

Puget Sound (2004-16)

Ramapo (2009-11-15-16-17-18-22)

Rensselaer (1987-90-96-97-2003-04-05-06-09-10-13-17-18-19)

Rhode Island Col. (2005-15)

Rhodes (2016-17-18)

Ripon (1987)

RIT (1985-86-91-93-94-95-2009-10-11-13-15-18-22)

Redlands (2022)

Roanoke (1989)

Rochester (NY) (1987-91-95-97-2005-07-08-16)

Rose-Hulman (1985-92-94-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-11-12)

Rowan (1985-86-87-97-99-2000-03-05-06-07-12-15-16-17-18-22)

RPI (2022)

Rutgers-Camden (2009-13-19)

Rutgers-Newark (2011)

Saint John’s (MN) (1986-87-88-99-2003-04-05-07-08-09)

Saint Mary’s (MN) (2010)

Salem St. (2006-07-08)

Salisbury (2008-09-10-13-14-15-16-17)

Simpson (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-2002-17-18)

Southern Me. (2004-10-12-13-14-15-19-22)

Southern-N.O. (1985)

Springfield (1996-99-2001-03-04-06-08-09-10-11-12-15-17-18-22)

St. John Fisher (2015-16-18-19-22)

St. John’s (Minn)

St. Lawrence (1985-86-87-88-89-96-97-2002-03-04-08-09-10)

St. Norbert (2002-03-04-09-10-15-16)

St. Olaf (1985-86-89-90-93-94-95-2000-01-02-04-06-08-10-12-14-15-16-17-
19)

St. Scholastica (2009-16-22)

St. Thomas (MN) (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-97-99-2000-01-02-
03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-16-19)

Stevens (2018)

Stevenson (2017)

Stockton (1985-86-87-88-93-94-2002-11-16-17-18)

Stony Brook (1986-88-89-91-93-94)

SUNY Brockport (1986-2006-07-08-09-12-13-15-17)

SUNY Cortland
(1985-92-97-98-99-2001-02-04-05-06-07-08-10-12-14-15-16-17-18-19)

SUNY Delhi (2022)

SUNY Geneseo (2002-05-07-10-11-12-13-15-16-17-18-19-22-23)

SUNY Oneonta (2005-08-09-10-12-13-14-15-16-18)

Susquehanna (1992-2009-10-22)

Years

=
w =N

- = = - -

- - -
NW 20102 NOOW_LO0O0 -2 W_2AO0ON0O-_A2W_2ONBAENNAONWOO ~O

N
o

w
o w

1st

o O oo

[N eNe]

[eNeNeoNolNoNoNelNolNoNoNoloNe oo NoNo oo NoNo oo No o No No oo e NoNo o o o No No No o No No No No Nl

- O

OO OoOoOooo

O O oo

2nd

-~ O 0o

N OO

[Nl VeolNolNoNolNolNoNoNoloNeNeNolNoNoNoNoNoNoNolNoNeloNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo oo NeNolNoNolNolNolNoNol

o o

[eNeNeNoNeNe]

O O oo

3rd

N O OO

N O O

[eNeNeoNoNoNoNelNolNoNoNoloNe oo No e NeNeNeo oo Neo o No No No Neo e No N No o o o No No o No No N No Nol

A~ O

[eNeolNeNoNolNo)

[N o]

4th

w o oo

- O O

el eNelolNeNoleoloNeololNoNoNeolloNel e llolNelolNololNellolNollolNolloNololNololNoellolNollolNollolNolNolNo ool

- O

o -~ 0 O OO

o O oo

5th Best Finish (Year[s])

0

0
0
3

w = O

RN eNeolNoNolNolNoNoNoloNoNoNolNoNoNoNolNoNoNoloNeo oo NoNoNoNoNoNoNolNo oo NoNoNolNolNolNoNo ol

N O

- OO0 -~0O0

[N o]

10th (2003)

9th (1993)
23rd (2016)
2nd (1994)

29th (2011)
5th (2006)

1st (1989-2010-11-12-

17-19)
55th (2016)
33rd (1985)

10th (2004-07)
32nd (2015)
51st (2013)
10th (1995)
7th (2013)
55th (2015)
11th (1990)
11th (2000-01)
25th (2022)
T-33 (2022)
11th (1986)
T-33 (2022)
7th (2007)
T-19th (2019)
24th (2004)
15th (2011)

12th (1997, 2017)

24th (2015)

T-20th (2017)
33rd (1987)
9th (1994)
T-26th (2022)
27th (1989)
18th (1997)
11th (1998)
3rd (2018)
T-33rd (2022)
51st (2013)
62nd (2011)
18th (1987)
40th (2010)
18th (2008)
7th (2016)
7th (1985)
6th (2015)
19th (1985)
9th (2011)
T-Oth (2018)
T-52nd (2022)
2nd (1987-88)
16th (2003)
4th (2015)

30th (2016)
1st (1985)

T-50th (2018)
T-42nd (2017)
5th (1988)
15th (1988-94)
4th (2007)

5th (2007)

59th (2022)

3rd (2023)
11th (2009)
19th (1992)

Team Finishes
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Team (Years in Which Team Scored)

Swarthmore (1990)

TCNJ (1995-97-2001-03-04-05-06-07-09-10-11-13-14)

Texas-Lutheran (2017-19)

Texas-Tyler (2014-15)

Thiel (2008-09-10-14)

Trine (2014-15-16-17-18-19-22)

Trinity (CT) (2002-03-05-07-08-09-14-22)

Trinity (TX) (2009-10-17-22)

Tufts (1985-88-93-94-95-96-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-12-13-14-15-
16-17-18-22)

UMass Boston (1998-20188)

UMass Dartmouth (1985-86-88-2005-06-08-12-13-14-16-18-19)

Union (NY) (1985-86-95-2003-04)

Upper lowa (1996-97)

Ursinus (1987-88-89)

Utica (2012-17-19-22)

Virginia Wesleyan (2022)

Wabash (1988-2003-07-10-11-12-13-15-16-19)

Wartburg (1992-96-99-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-
17-18-19-22)

Wash. & Lee (2014-15-22)

WashU (1988-2000-04-06-09-10-11-12-14-15-16-17-18-19-22)

Wesley (2016-17-19)

Wentworth (2017)

Wesleyan (CT) (1990-2004-06-11-12)

Westfield St. (1988-89-90-92-2005-13)

Wheaton (IL) (1990-2001-12-13-16-18-19-22)

Wheaton (MA) (1997-99-2000-01-02-03-04-06-07-08-09-10)

Whitworth (2007-08-09-10-11-12-13-14)

Whittier(2022)

Widener (1985-91-2000-01-02-04-05-06-13-14-15-16-17-18-22)

Williams (1989-90-94-95-96-98-99-2001-02-03-04-06-07-08-09-10-11-13-15-
16-17-18-19-22)

Wilmington (OH) (2001-02-03-04-06-08-11-14)

Wis.-Eau Claire (1987-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-96-97-2000-01-02-03-04-05-
08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22)

Wis.-La Crosse (1986-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-
02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-23)

Wis.-Oshkosh (1985-86-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-99-2000-01-02-03-
04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-23)

Wis.-Platteville (1987-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-
06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-19-22)

UW-River Falls (1994-2008-09-10-11-12-15-16-17)

Wis.-Stevens Point (1985-86-87-88-90-91-92-93-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-
02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19)

Wis.-Stout (1985-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-99-2001-02-07-09-10-11-12-13-14-
15-16-18-19-22)

Wis.-Superior (2008-13)

Wis.-Whitewater (1987-88-89-90-91-94-97-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-
10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22)

Wittenberg (2003-04-12-15)

Wm. Paterson (2001)

WPI (2022)

Worcester St. (1987-88-2000-01-13-14-18-19)

Worchester St. (1989-99)

York (NY) (2005)

York (PA) (2014)
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Best Finish (Year[s])
34th (1990)

5th (2003)

T-20th (2017)

17th (2015)

8th (2008)

T-30th (2018-19)

7th (2003)

5th (2010)

7th (1995-2007)

11th (1998)
16th (1986)
11th (1986)
12th (1997)
11th (1989)

T-15th (2019)
20th (2022)
11th (2012-13)
4th (2014)

24th (2015)
1st (2022)
T-19th (2019)
T-69th (2017)
34th (1990)

9th (1988)

19th (2001)

4th (2002)

3rd (2009)
T-52nd (2022)
11th (2016)

3rd (1996-2022)

6th (2002)
1st (2015-16-22)

1st (1987-88-91-92-
93-94-97-2001-02-03-
04-05-06-08-09-13-
14-17-23)

1st (2009)

3rd (2005-08)

13th (2010)
2nd (2010)

4th (1997-2012)

25th (2008)
2nd (2004-16)

23rd (2003)
37th (2001)
T-21 (2022)
12th (1987)
32nd (1999)
43rd (2005)
32nd (2014)

Team Finishes
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ALL-TIME TEAM RESULTS

1985

S 20NN~

N
2B

N
©

23.
25.
26.
28.

33.

38.

St. Thomas (MN), 38

Lincoln (PA), 34

Mount Union, 29

Fredonia, 26

Milwaukee, 23

Frostburg St., 22

Simpson, 20

Buffalo, 16

(tie) MIT and Neb. Wesleyan, 14
Bates, 12

(tie) Brandeis, Bridgewater (VA), Cornell
College and Wis.-Stevens Point, 10

(tie) CCNY, SUNY Cortland and Union
(NY), 8

(tie) Baldwin Wallace, Colby, Stockton and
Southern-N.O., 6

(tie) Plattsburgh St. and St. Lawrence, 5
UMass Dartmouth, 4

(tie) St. Olaf and Wis.-Oshkosh, 3

(tie) Albany (NY), Augustana (IL), Millikin,
Tufts and Widener, 2

(tie) North Central (IL), Norwich, RIT, Rose-
Hulman and Rowan, 1

(tie) Bowdoin and Wis.-Stout, 2

1986

a0 NORWN
SoeNareN:

N
2

-
©

23.

27.
29.

33.

36.

Frostburg St., 38

Mount Union, 34

St. Thomas (MN), 31

Wis.-La Crosse, 28%

(tie) Ithaca and St. Lawrence, 20
Lincoln (PA), 17

(tie) SUNY Brockport and Buffalo St., 16
Bates, 11%

(tie) Albany (NY), Fitchburg St., Fredonia,
Plattsburgh St. and Union (NY), 10

(tie) UMass Dartmouth, Neb. Wesleyan
and Wis.-Stevens Point, 8

(tie) Bentley, Muskingum, Stockton and
Rowan, 6

(tie) Alfred, CWRU, Methodist and North
Central (IL), 4

(tie) Kutztown and Wis.-Oshkosh, 2%
(tie) Cornell College, Haverford, RIT and
Simpson, 2

(tie) Kenyon, Monmouth (IL) and Stony
Brook, 1%

(tie) Carleton, Colby, Saint John’s (MN)
and St. Olaf, 1

1987

I3 wN =

N o

Wis.-La Crosse, 447

St. Lawrence, 43

Frostburg St., 36

Lincoln (PA), 32

Wis.-Stevens Point, 27

(tie) Albany (NY) and Neb. Wesleyan, 18
(tie) Fredonia and St. Thomas (MN), 11
(tie) Denison and John Carroll, 10

(tie) lll. Wesleyan, Merchant Marine,

Muskingum, Wis.-Platteville and Worcester
St., 8

17.  Wis.-Whitewater, 7

18. (tie) Alfred, Baldwin Wallace, Medgar
Evers, Mount Union, Otterbein, Rowan and
Saint John’s (MN), 6

25. (tie) lthaca, Kenyon, MIT, Millikin, Montclair
St., Rochester (NY) and Wis.-Eau Claire, 4

32. Carleton, 2%

33. (tie) Bates, Brandeis, CWRU, Fitchburg
St., Hamline, Rensselaer, Ripon and
Simpson, 2

41. (tie) Binghamton, Colby, North Central (IL),
Stockton and Ursinus, 1

1988

1. Wis.-La Crosse, 36

2. St Lawrence, 30

3. North Central (IL), 23

4.  Methodist, 21

5.  (tie) Fitchburg St. and Stockton, 20

7. Wis.-Whitewater, 19

8. Carleton, 16

9. (tie) Neb. Wesleyan and Westfield St., 11

11.  (tie) ElImhurst, Lincoln (PA), Wis.-Eau
Claire and Wis.-Stevens Point, 10

15. (tie) Binghamton, Denison, Dubuque,
Frostburg St., Hunter, Ithaca, Mount Union,
St. Thomas (MN) and Stony Brook, 8

24. CWRU, 7

25. (tie) MIT, Millikin and Montclair St., 6

28. (tie) Brandeis, Fredonia, UMass
Dartmouth, Saint John’s (MN), Simpson,
Tufts, Ursinus, Wabash and WashU, 4

37. (tie) Augustana (IL), Bates, Otterbein and
Wis.-Oshkosh, 2

41. (tie) Bethel (MN), Bowdoin, Colby,
Monmouth (IL) and Worcester St., 1

1989

1. North Central (IL), 6672

2. Lincoln (PA), 38

3. Wis.-La Crosse, 36

4. Loras, 21

5. Bates, 18

6. (tie) MIT and Wis.-Whitewater, 17

8. (tie) Fredonia and Mount Union, 14

10. Neb. Wesleyan, 11

11. (tie) Fitchburg St., Hamline, St. Lawrence
and Ursinus, 10

15. (tie) Carleton, Chris. Newport, EImhurst, St.
Thomas (MN), Stony Brook and Wis.-Eau
Claire, 8

21. Moravian, 7

22. (tie) Binghamton, Haverford, Mary
Washington and Wis.-Oshkosh, 6

26. Westfield St., 5

27. (tie) Buena Vista, Roanoke, Simpson and
Williams, 4

31. (tie) Brandeis, Coast Guard and Ohio
Wesleyan, 2

34. Wis.-Platteville, 1V2

35. (tie) Alfred, St. Olaf and Worchester St., 1

1990
1. Lincoln (PA), 36
2. MIT, 30%
3. Wis.-La Crosse, 29
4. (tie) St. Thomas (MN) and Wis.-Eau Claire,

2PN

- O

17.
18.
19.

22.
23.

26.
27.
29.
31.

34.

26

North Central (IL), 24
Neb. Wesleyan, 23
Mount Union, 20
Moravian, 18
Wis.-Oshkosh, 12

(tie) Buena Vista, Chris. Newport,
Fredonia, Haverford, lll. Wesleyan and
Otterbein, 10

Albany (NY), 9

Baldwin Wallace, 8%

(tie) Central (IA), Fitchburg St. and St. Olaf,
8

Wis.-Whitewater, 7

(tie) Grinnell, Westfield St. and Wis.-
Platteville, 6

Wheaton (IL), 5

(tie) Frostburg St. and Lynchburg, 4

(tie) Bethel (MN) and Simpson, 3

(tie) Brandeis, Concordia-M’head and Wis.-
Stevens Point, 2

(tie) Hunter, Merchant Marine, Montclair
St., Rensselaer, Swarthmore, Wesleyan
(CT) and Williams, 1

1991

230NN~

- O

N
No»

N
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24.

29.
30.
31.
32.
35.

Wis.-La Crosse, 58

Lincoln (PA), 477

Neb. Wesleyan, 31

Haverford, 24

St. Thomas (MN), 2172

ll. Wesleyan, 18

(tie) MIT and North Central (IL), 16
Wis.-Eau Claire, 14

Frostburg St., 12

(tie) Wis.-Oshkosh and Wis.-Whitewater,
11

(tie) Chris. Newport, Muskingum, Ohio
Wesleyan and Wis.-Stevens Point, 10

(tie) Augustana (IL), Concordia-M’head,
Moravian and Mount Union, 8

(tie) Lynchburg, Stony Brook and Widener,
6

(tie) Albany (NY), Baldwin Wallace,
Hamline, Ithaca and RIT, 4

Simpson, 3%

Wis.-Stout, 3

Rochester (NY), 2

(tie) Bates, Catholic and Cornell College, 1
Wis.-Platteville, %2

1992

arN =~

Wis.-La Crosse, 57
Lincoln (PA), 49

St. Thomas (MN), 40
Montclair St., 25
Wis.-Eau Claire, 24

All-Time Team Results
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6.

(tie) Albany (NY), Neb. Wesleyan and
North Central (IL), 18

9.  Wis.-Oshkosh, 12

10. Wis.-Platteville, 11

11.  (tie) Augustana (IL) and Muskingum, 10

13. Wis.-Stout, 9

14. (tie) Haverford, Mount Union, Ohio
Wesleyan, Westfield St. and Wis.-Stevens
Point, 8

19. (tie) Binghamton, Concordia-M’head,
SUNY Cortland, Gettysburg, Monmouth
(IL) and Susquehanna, 6

25. (tie) Carleton, Chicago and Frostburg St., 4

28. Rose-Hulman, 3

29. (tie) Baldwin Wallace and Chris. Newport,
2

31. (tie) Buffalo St. and Wartburg, 1%

33. (tie) Bates, Coast Guard and Cornell
College, 1

1993

1. Wis.-La Crosse, 70

2. Lincoln (PA), 48

3. St. Thomas (MN), 33

4. Montclair St., 30

5. Neb. Wesleyan, 28

6. MIT, 14

7. Wis.-Eau Claire, 13

8.  North Central (IL), 11

9. (tie) Augustana (IL), Eureka, Muskingum
and St. Olaf, 10

13. (tie) Albany (NY) and Wis.-Stevens Point, 9

15. (tie) Concordia-M’head, Haverford, RIT
and Wis.-Platteville, 8

19. (tie) Bridgewater (VA), Cornell College,
Tufts, Wis.-Oshkosh and Wis.-Stout, 6

24. Fredonia, 5

25. (tie) Allegheny, Bates, Gettysburg and
Lynchburg, 4

29. (tie) Bowdoin, Hamline, Moravian, NYU
and Stockton, 2

34. (tie) Fitchburg St., Loras and Stony Brook,
1

1994

1. Wis.-La Crosse, 50

2. Neb. Wesleyan, 42

3. St. Thomas (MN), 37

4. North Central (IL), 24

5. Haverford, 20

6. Fredonia, 17

7. Augustana (IL), 16

8.  Wis.-Oshkosh, 14

9. (tie) Bridgewater (VA), Moravian, RIT and
Wis.-Stout, 10

13. (tie) Albany (NY) and Central (IA), 9

15. (tie) Catholic, Concordia-M’head,
Connecticut Col., Emory, Hamline, MIT,
Stony Brook and Williams, 8

23. Coast Guard, 7

24, (tie) Cornell College and Wis.-Whitewater,
6

26. Ohio Northern, 5

27. (tie) Anderson (IN), CWRU, Chicago,
Colby, Rose-Hulman and Tufts, 4

33. (tie) Bates, Chris. Newport, EImhurst, Wis.-

Eau Claire and Wis.-Platteville, 2

38.

(tie) Lynchburg, Stockton, St. Olaf and
UW-River Falls, 1

1995

No o s wN

13.

17.
18.

23.
24.
27.

29.

33.
34.
36.

Lincoln (PA), 56
Albany (NY), 32
Wis.-La Crosse, 28
Haverford, 20
Williams, 18
Augustana (IL), 16

(tie) Chris. Newport, Mount Union and
Tufts, 14

(tie) Coast Guard, MIT and Ohio Northern,
12

(tie) Concordia-M’head, St. Olaf, Wis.-
Platteville and Wis.-Stout, 11

North Central (IL), 10

(tie) Brandeis, Catholic, Fredonia,
Frostburg St. and Union (NY), 8

RIT, 7
(tie) Alfred, CWRU and Rochester (NY), 6

(tie) Neb. Wesleyan and Wis.-Stevens
Point, 5

(tie) Central (1A), Lynchburg, TCNJ and St.

Thomas (MN), 4
Hamline, 3
(tie) Methodist and Monmouth (IL), 2

(tie) Binghamton, Emory, Gust. Adolphus
and Wis.-Oshkosh, 1

1996

S PN~

13.
15.
16.

20.

24.
26.
27.

30.

0.

Lincoln (PA), 58

Mount Union, 42

Williams, 32

Wis.-La Crosse, 28

Neb. Wesleyan, 22

(tie) Concordia-M’head and Wis.-Stout, 18
(tie) Haverford and North Central (IL), 16
(tie) Augustana (IL), Bowdoin and Loras,
14

(tie) Tufts and Wis.-Platteville, 12
Wis.-Eau Claire, 10

(tie) Amherst, Coast Guard, Luther and
Methodist, 8

(tie) Binghamton, CWRU, Emory and
Hunter, 6

(tie) Rensselaer and Wartburg, 4

Upper lowa, 3

(tie) St. Lawrence, Springfield and Wis.-
Stevens Point, 2

(tie) Gettysburg, Gust. Adolphus,
Monmouth (IL) and Wis.-Oshkosh, 1

1997

No o s

Wis.-La Crosse, 44

Lincoln (PA), 41

Mount Union, 35

Wis.-Stout, 24

Hunter, 18

North Central (IL), 17

(tie) Haverford, Wheaton (MA) and Wis.-
Stevens Point, 16

(tie) Augustana (IL) and Bates, 12
(tie) Brandeis, MIT, Neb. Wesleyan,
Rensselaer, Rose-Hulman and Upper
lowa, 10

18. (tie) SUNY Cortland, Emory, Ohio Northern
and Rochester (NY), 8

22. (tie) Amherst, Binghamton, Carroll (WI),
Mary Washington and Monmouth (IL), 6

27. Wis.-Oshkosh, 5

28. (tie) Anderson (IN), Chris. Newport, St.
Lawrence and Wis.-Eau Claire, 4

32. (tie) Millikin, Rowan and Wis.-Whitewater,
2

35. (tie) Gust. Adolphus, TCNJ and St.
Thomas (MN), 1

1998

1. Lincoln (PA), 53

2. Mount Union, 48

3. (tie) Chris. Newport and North Central (IL),
20

5.  Wis.-La Crosse, 19

6. (tie) Amherst and Augustana (IL), 14

8. (tie) Bates, Binghamton and Neb.
Wesleyan, 12

11. (tie) SUNY Cortland, UMass Boston, Rose-
Hulman, Williams and Wis.-Stevens Point,
10

16. Lynchburg, 9

17. (tie) Brandeis, Howard Payne, Hunter,
John Carroll, Wis.-Platteville and Wis.-
Stout, 8

23. Rensselaer, 72

24. Wis.-Eau Claire, 7

25. (tie) Coe, Millikin and Rowan, 6

28. (tie) Fredonia, Hamline, Ohio Northern,
Wis.-Whitewater and Worchester St., 4

33. Coast Guard, 3

34. (tie) ll. Wesleyan, Loras, Plattsburgh
St., St. Thomas (MN), Springfield and
Wartburg, 2

40. Luther, 1%2

41. (tie) Bowdoin, Frostburg St. and Monmouth
(IL), 1

1999

1. Lincoln (PA), 60

2. Wis.-Oshkosh, 37

3. Wis.-La Crosse, 26

4.  (tie) Mount Union and Rowan, 20

6. Neb. Wesleyan, 19

7. North Central (IL), 18

8. Ambherst, 16

9. (tie) Bates, Frostburg St. and Ill. Wesleyan,
12

12. (tie) Brandeis, SUNY Cortland, McMurry
and Springfield, 10

16. (tie) Heidelberg, Keene St., Ohio Northern
and St. Thomas (MN), 8

20. Wis.-Stout, 7

21. (tie) Howard Payne, Lynchburg, Millikin
and Wheaton (MA), 6

25. Wis.-Platteville, 5

26. (tie) Central (IA), Haverford, Montclair St.,
Pacific Lutheran and Saint John’s (MN), 4

31. Williams, 3

32. (tie) Bowdoin, Coe, Dubuque, Methodist,
Rose-Hulman, Wartburg, Wis.-Stevens
Point and Worchester St., 2

40. (tie) Chris. Newport, DePauw, Loras and

Otterbein, 1

All-Time Team Results
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26.
27.

Lincoln (PA), 59

North Central (IL), 40
Wis.-La Crosse, 33
Wis.-Stevens Point, 28
Neb. Wesleyan, 26
Wheaton (MA), 18

St. Thomas (MN), 17
lll. Wesleyan, 16
Chris. Newport, 14
Wis.-Platteville, 12

(tie) McMurry, Pacific Lutheran and Rowan,
10

Heidelberg, 9

(tie) Bates, Bowdoin, Dubuque, Eastern
Ore., Millikin, Springfield and WashU, 8
Wis.-Oshkosh, 7

(tie) DePauw, Eastern Conn. St. and Ohio
Wesleyan, 6

Ohio Northern, 5

(tie) Amherst, Augustana (IL), Brandeis,
Lynchburg, Rose-Hulman, St. Olaf and
Wis.-Eau Claire, 4

Keene St., 3

(tie) ElImhurst, Haverford, Macalester, MIT,
Messiah and Worcester St., 2

(tie) Dickinson, Mount Union and Widener,

2001
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19.

22.

27.
28.
30.

Wis.-La Crosse, 58

Wis.-Oshkosh, 44

Lincoln (PA), 38

Wis.-Stevens Point, 34

Wheaton (MA), 25

Lynchburg, 24

Wis.-Platteville, 16

Keene St., 15

Luther, 14

Monmouth (IL), 12

(tie) McMurry and Pacific Lutheran, 10
(tie) MIT, St. Olaf, Wartburg, Widener, Wis.-
Whitewater and Worcester St., 8

(tie) Chris. Newport, Middlebury and
Wheaton (IL), 7

(tie) Central (IA), Heidelberg, Mount Union,
Rose-Hulman and Wilmington (OH), 6
Haverford, 5

(tie) Frostburg St. and North Central (IL), 4
(tie) Augustana (IL), Buena Vista, Carroll
(WI), TCNJ, Ohio Wesleyan, Springfield
and Tufts, 2

(tie) SUNY Cortland, DePauw, Neb.
Wesleyan, St. Thomas (MN), Wm.
Paterson, Williams, Wis.-Eau Claire and
Wis.-Stout, 1

2002

® NN =

Wis.-La Crosse, 54
Lincoln (PA), 48
Montclair St., 29
Wheaton (MA), 27
Wis.-Oshkosh, 26
Wilmington (OH), 23
North Central (IL), 22
TCNJ, 19

9.

1.

(tie) Haverford and Wis.-Whitewater, 17
Wis.-Eau Claire, 16

12. Mary Washington, 14

13. (tie) Dubuque, MIT, Mount Union and
Trinity (CT), 12

17. St. Lawrence, 11

18. (tie) Allegheny, Bates, Central (IA) and
Wis.-Stevens Point, 10

22. (tie) Frostburg St., St. Olaf and Wis.-
Platteville, 8

25. (tie) SUNY Geneseo, Ithaca, Ohio
Wesleyan and Wis.-Stout, 6

29. Carroll (WI), 5%

30. (tie) SUNY Cortland, Eastern Conn. St.,
Gust. Adolphus, Messiah and St. Norbert,
5

35. (tie) Chris. Newport, Hamline, Lehman,
McDaniel, Monmouth (IL), Neb. Wesleyan,
Rose-Hulman and Williams, 4

43. (tie) Bowdoin, Bridgewater (VA), Tufts and
Widener, 3

47. (tie) Adrian, Anderson (IN), Greenville,
Loras and St. Thomas (MN), 2

52. (tie) Simpson and Wartburg, 1

54. Stockton, %2

2003

1. Wis.-La Crosse, 71

2. Wis.-Oshkosh, 34

3. Neb. Wesleyan, 27

4.  Gust. Adolphus, 23

5. TCNJ, 22

6. McMurry, 16

7. (tie) Dubuque, Trinity (CT) and Wis.-
Stevens Point, 15

10. (tie) Keene St., Monmouth (IL),
Muhlenberg and Wheaton (MA), 12

14. (tie) Wartburg and Williams, 11

16. (tie) MIT, Moravian, Rensselaer, St.
Norbert and Wis.-Whitewater, 10

21. (tie) Wis.-Eau Claire and Wis.-Platteville, 9

23. (tie) Hamline, Lynchburg, Mary
Washington, Rose-Hulman, Rowan and
Wittenberg, 8

29. St. Thomas (MN), 7%2

30. (tie) Chicago, Emory and Mount Union, 7

33. (tie) Chris. Newport, Greenville and Loras,
6

36. (tie) Augsburg, Montclair St., Saint John’s
(MN), Springfield, Tufts and Wabash, 5

42. (tie) DePauw, Eastern Ore. and Union
(NY), 4

45. (tie) Carleton, Carthage, Lawrence,
McDaniel, North Central (IL), St. Lawrence
and Wilmington (OH), 3

52. (tie) Elizabethtown, Haverford and IIl.
Wesleyan, 2

55. (tie) Adrian, Bates, Central (IA), Colby,
Defiance and Ithaca, 1

2004

1. Wis.-La Crosse, 70

2. (tie) Lincoln (PA) and Wis.-Whitewater, 29

4. Neb Wesleyan, 28

5. Wis.-Platteville, 25

6. Wis.-Stevens Point, 19

7. North Central (IL), 177

8.

10.
1.
12.

15.
18.
20.

24.

28.
30.
31.
32.

35.

40.

48.

53.

(tie) Dubuque and Wheaton (MA), 16
NYU, 15
MIT, 14

(tie) Rensselaer, St. Thomas (MN) and
Wis.-Oshkosh, 13

(tie) Chicago, Greenville and Wartburg, 12
(tie) Bowdoin and Catholic, 11

(tie) Emory, Loras, St. Norbert and
Springfield, 10

(tie) Central (I1A), McMurry, Otterbein and
Puget Sound, 8

(tie) Cornell College and TCNJ, 7
Brandeis, 6

WashU, 5%

(tie) Montclair St., Williams and Wittenberg,
5

(tie) Augsburg, McDaniel, Saint John’s
(MN), Southern Me. and Wis.-Eau Claire, 4
(tie) Amherst, Bridgewater (VA), Fisk,
Keene St., New Jersey City, St. Lawrence,
Tufts and Wilmington (OH), 3

(tie) Bates, DePauw, Union (NY),
Wesleyan (CT) and Widener, 2

(tie) SUNY Cortland, Gallaudet and St.
Olaf, 1

2005

I I

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.

20.
22.
23.

26.

28.

35.

38.

43.

48.
50.
52.

Wis.-La Crosse, 53

Lincoln (PA), 38

Wis.-Platteville, 33

Neb. Wesleyan, 32

North Central (IL), 27

Wis.-Oshkosh, 25

(tie) New Jersey City and Wis.-Whitewater,
19

MIT, 17

St. Thomas (MN), 16
Otterbein, 15%
Dubuque, 14
Widener, 12

Loras, 11%

(tie) Central (IA), Farmingdale St.,
McMurry, Montclair St. and Tufts, 10

(tie) Greenville and Keene St., 9
Wis.-Stevens Point, 8%

(tie) Brandeis, Chris. Newport and SUNY
Cortland, 8

(tie) Bowdoin and TCNJ, 7

(tie) Allegheny, Amherst, Buffalo St., Fisk,
lll. Wesleyan, Mount Union and Wis.-Eau
Claire, 6

(tie) Bates, SUNY Geneseo and St.
Norbert, 5

(tie) Haverford, Lynchburg, SUNY
Oneonta, Rhode Island Col. and Westfield
St, 4

(tie) Plattsburgh St., Rensselaer, Rochester
(NY), Wartburg and York (NY), 3

(tie) UMass Dartmouth and Trinity (CT), 2
(tie) Rowan and Saint John’s (MN), 1
Marietta, %2

2006

1.

2.
3.
4.

Wis.-La Crosse, 78
Lincoln (PA), 31
Wis.-Oshkosh, 27
Neb. Wesleyan, 26

All-Time Team Results
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9.

10.
12.
13.
15.
17.

20.
22.

26.
28.

32.
33.

39.
40.
42.

46.

50.

New Jersey City, 24

Mount Union, 23

Loras, 20

MIT, 18

Widener, 16

(tie) SUNY Cortland and Heidelberg, 15
Elizabethtown, 14

(tie) TCNJ and Wis.-Whitewater, 13

(tie) North Central (IL) and Otterbein, 12

(tie) Cabrini, UMass Dartmouth and
Pomona-Pitzer, 10

(tie) Williams and Wis.-Stevens Point, 9

(tie) Greenville, Plattsburgh St., Rowan
and Wheaton (MA), 8

(tie) Augustana (IL) and lll. Wesleyan, 7

(tie) Carleton, Central (I1A), DeSales and
Wartburg, 6

WashU, 57

(tie) Anderson (IN), Coast Guard,
Ohio Wesleyan, Rensselaer, Tufts and
Wilmington (OH), 5

Chris. Newport, 472

(tie) Springfield and Wis.-Platteville, 4

(tie) SUNY Brockport, Eastern Conn. St.,
Nazareth and St. Thomas (MN), 3

(tie) Bates, Colby, Lynchburg and
Wesleyan (CT), 2

(tie) Moravian, St. Olaf and Salem St., 1

2007

N oA ON

28.

34.

38.

45.

52.

Lincoln (PA), 59
Wis.-La Crosse, 48
Wis.-Oshkosh, 437
SUNY Brockport, 30
SUNY Cortland, 23
Monmouth (IL), 20%%

(tie) Pomona-Pitzer, Tufts and Wis.-
Whitewater, 16

(tie) Fisk, Loras and NYU, 15
Elizabethtown, 14

(tie) Mount Union, Ohio Northern and
Williams, 13

(tie) Buffalo St. and Wis.-Stevens Point, 12
(tie) Heidelberg and Salem St., 10
Wabash, 8

Wheaton (MA), 7

(tie) Coast Guard, Mississippi Col., Neb.
Wesleyan, St. Thomas (MN) and Wis.-
Platteville, 6

(tie) Central (IA), SUNY Geneseo, Gust.
Adolphus, Montclair St., Moravian and
Saint John’s (MN), 5

(tie) ElImhurst, TCNJ, Otterbein and
Rochester (NY), 4

(tie) Chris. Newport, East. Mennonite,
Juniata, Keene St., North Central (IL),
Wartburg and Whitworth, 3

(tie) Augustana (IL), Bethel (MN), III.
Wesleyan, Lynchburg, Rowan, Trinity (CT)
and Wis.-Stout, 2

(tie) Bates, Carnegie Mellon, Carroll (WI),
Haverford, Luther and McMurry, 1

2008

1.
2.
3.

Wis.-La Crosse, 43
Monmouth (IL), 33
(tie) Wis.-Oshkosh and Wis.-Platteville, 21

18.

22.

25.

33.
36.
39.

46.

53.
55.
56.

61.

Hamilton, 20

Moravian, 16

Wis.-Whitewater, 15

(tie) SUNY Cortland, Loras and Thiel, 13
McMurry, 12%2

(tie) Ohio Northern and Wartburg, 12

(tie) Elizabethtown, Illl. Wesleyan, North
Central (IL) and SUNY Oneonta, 11

(tie) Bates, Fisk, UMass Dartmouth and
Salem St., 10

(tie) Keene St., Neb. Wesleyan and Saint
John’s (MN), 9

(tie) Bridgewater (VA), Defiance,
Heidelberg, St. Thomas (MN), Tufts,
Whitworth, Wis.-Stevens Point and Wis.-
Superior, 8

(tie) Central (IA), Messiah and Williams, 7
(tie) SUNY Brockport, CCNY and NYU, 6
(tie) Bethany (WV), Carnegie Mellon,
Centre, Montclair St., Nazareth, Rochester
(NY) and Salisbury, 5

(tie) Augustana (IL), Buffalo St., Emory,
Lehman, Mount Union, Springfield and
Wis.-Eau Claire, 4

(tie) St. Lawrence and UW-River Falls, 3
Chris. Newport, 2%,

(tie) Bethel (MN), MIT, Methodist, St. Olaf
and Wilmington (OH), 2

(tie) Carroll (WI), Coast Guard, Haverford,
Mary Washington, Trinity (CT) and
Wheaton (MA), 1

2009
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24.
25.

30.
31.
32.

40.

48.

55.

60.

(tie) Wis.-La Crosse and Wis.-Oshkosh, 32
Whitworth, 24

McMurry, 23

Buena Vista, 21

Trinity (TX), 20

North Central (IL), 192

Wis.-Stevens Point, 172

Thiel, 17

Salisbury, 16

(tie) Augustana (IL), Carroll (WI) and SUNY
Oneonta, 14

Tufts, 13'%

St. Thomas (MN), 12

Keene St., 11

(tie) Aurora, Connecticut Col., Hamilton,
Montclair St., Ohio Northern, Springfield
and Wis.-Eau Claire, 10

lllinois Col., 9

(tie) Chris. Newport, Dickinson, Elmhurst,
Saint John’s (MN) and St. Lawrence, 8
Wis.-Whitewater, 7%

Monmouth (IL), 7

(tie) SUNY Brockport, Calvin, Haverford,

Lynchburg, MIT, Messiah, Neb. Wesleyan
and WashU, 6

(tie) Allegheny, Capital, CWRU, Frostburg
St., Gust. Adolphus, Muhlenberg, St.
Scholastica and Wis.-Platteville, 5

(tie) Central (IA), Hamline, Mount Union,
Ramapo, Trinity (CT), Williams and
UW-River Falls, 4

(tie) Bethel (MN), Greenville, lll. Wesleyan,
Lehman and Rensselaer, 3

Mary Washington, 22

61.

66.

73.

(tie) Amherst, Concordia (WI), Methodist,
RIT and Wis.-Stout, 2

(tie) Carthage, Marietta, TCNJ, Otterbein,
Rutgers-Camden, St. Norbert and
Wheaton (MA), 1

(tie) Loras and Susquehanna, %

2010
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23.

27.

33.
35.

39.
40.

43.

50.

54.

55.

61.

65.

North Central (IL), 52%

Wis.-Stevens Point, 34

Wis.-La Crosse, 31

Wis.-Oshkosh, 31

Trinity (TX), 18

McMurry, 17%

(tie) Amherst and SUNY Geneseo, 17
(tie) Wheaton (MA) and Wis.-Whitewater,
15

(tie) St. Lawrence and Salisbury, 14
UW-River Falls, 13

lllinois Col., 12

(tie) Central (IA) and Wabash, 11
MIT, 10%

(tie) Centre, Fredonia, Greenville, St. Olaf
and Williams, 10

(tie) Concordia (WI), Montclair St., St.
Thomas (MN) and Springfield, 9

(tie) Baldwin Wallace, Linfield, Manchester,
RIT, Tufts and Wis.-Stout, 8

(tie) Bethel (MN) and Hamline, 7

(tie) Allegheny, Heidelberg, Southern Me.
and Thiel, 6

Whitworth, 5%2

(tie) SUNY Oneonta, Saint Mary’s (MN)
and Wis.-Platteville, 5

(tie) Carthage, CWRU, Dubuque, Gust.
Adolphus, Gwynedd-Mercy, Haverford and
WashU, 4

(tie) Connecticut Col., Keene St., NYU and
Wartburg, 3

Monmouth (IL), 2%

(tie) Augustana (IL), Denison, TCNJ,
Plattsburgh St., St. Norbert and Wis.-Eau
Claire, 2

(tie) Cornell College, SUNY Cortland,
Dickinson and Susquehanna, 1

Rensselaer, %

2011
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21.
23.

26.

North Central (IL), 45
Central (IA), 44
Wis.-La Crosse, 43
Wis.-Oshkosh, 42
Buffalo St., 19
Ambherst, 18

Bates, 17

WashU, 16
Springfield, 15

(tie) Wis.-Stevens Point and Wis.-
Whitewater, 14

(tie) Calvin and McMurry, 13
Wis.-Eau Claire, 12

(tie) Allegheny, Centre, Fredonia, Montclair
St., TCNJ and Ramapo, 10

(tie) Dubuque and Wartburg, 9

(tie) Augustana (IL), Wabash and
Wilmington (OH), 8

(tie) Neb. Wesleyan and NYU, 7

All-Time Team Results
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28. MIT, 6%
29. (tie) Chris. Newport, Cornell College,

Haverford, Messiah, Neumann, Williams

and Wis.-Stout, 6

36. (tie) Hamline, Methodist, Monmouth
(IL), Otterbein, St. Thomas (MN) and
Whitworth, 5

42. (tie) Bowdoin, Chicago, Coast Guard,
SUNY Geneseo and lllinois Col., 4

47. RIT, 3%

48. (tie) Gettysburg, Heidelberg, Ill. Wesleyan,
Mount Union, Plattsburgh St., Principia,

Rose-Hulman and Wesleyan (CT), 3

56. (tie) Capital, Elizabethtown, Farmingdale
St., Keene St., Moravian and UW-River

Falls, 2

62. (tie) Colby, Ohio Northern, Ohio Wesleyan,

Stockton, Rutgers-Newark and Wis.-
Platteville, 1

2012

. North Central (IL), 48
Wis.-Eau Claire, 37
Wis.-Oshkosh, 32
Wis.-Stout, 28

abron =

27
7. McMurry, 25
8.  Wis.-Whitewater, 22

9. (tie) Bates and Wis.-Stevens Point, 20

11. Wabash, 18

12. Wis.-Platteville, 17

13. Chris. Newport, 16

14. (tie) MIT and Wartburg, 14
16. UW-River Falls, 12

17. Tufts, 11

18. (tie) Bowdoin, Colby, Heidelberg and
WashU, 10

22. UMass Dartmouth, 9

23. (tie) Guilford, Middlebury and Rose-
Hulman, 8

26. Haverford, 7

27. (tie) Birmingham-So., Brandeis, Denison,

lllinois Col., Otterbein and Rowan, 6

33. (tie) Baldwin Wallace, SUNY Cortland,
SUNY Geneseo, NYU and Wittenberg, 5

38. (tie) CWRU, Luther, Ohio Northern and

Wesleyan (CT), 4

42. (tie) Carroll (WI), Fredonia, Greenville,
Moravian, Utica and Wheaton (IL), 3

48. (tie) Calvin, Coast Guard, John Carroll,
Mount Union, SUNY Oneonta, St. Olaf,
Southern Me., Springfield and Whitworth, 2

57. (tie) SUNY Brockport, Central (IA),
Dubuque and Fitchburg St., 1

2013

. Wis.-La Crosse, 74
Wis.-Oshkosh, 40
Wis.-Eau Claire, 37
Wis.-Whitewater, 35
Bates, 23

Monmouth (IL), 19
Ohio Wesleyan, 18
North Central (IL), 17
(tie) Central (IA) and Haverford, 15
Wabash, 14
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(tie) St. Thomas (MN) and Wis.-La Crosse,

12.
13.
14.

19.
21.

29.

36.

41.

45.

51.

58.

Wis.-Stevens Point, 13

Mount Union, 12

(tie) Augustana (IL), SUNY Brockport,
Heidelberg, Tufts and Worcester St.,10
(tie) Wis.-Platteville and Wis.-Stout, 9

(tie) Birmingham-So., Carthage, Coast
Guard, Gust. Adolphus, Keene St.,
Messiah, SUNY Oneonta and St. Thomas
(MN), 8

(tie) Bowdoin, Connecticut Col., Defiance,
SUNY Geneseo, Greenville, La Verne and
Neb. Wesleyan, 6

(tie) Allegheny, CCNY, Marietta, TCNJ and
Wartburg, 5

(tie) UMass Dartmouth, Westfield St.,
Wheaton (IL) and Whitworth, 4

(tie) Amherst Bethel (MN), Dickinson MIT,
Moravian and Williams, 3

(tie) Chicago, Fitchburg St., Fredonia,
Occidental RIT, Rutgers-Camden and
Salisbury, 2

(tie) Buffalo St., Gwynedd Mercy,
Rensselaer, Southern Me., Widener and
Wis.-Superior, 1

2014
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1.
12.
13.
15.

19.
20.
21.
23.
24.

32.
34.

42.

48.

53.

58.

65.

Wis.-LaCrosse, 632

Wis.-Eau Claire, 48

Wis.-Oshkosh, 377

Wartburg, 26

Mount Union, 2572

Wis.-Whitewater, 25

North Central (IL), 21

(tie) Carthage and Wis.-Stout, 18

Central (IA), 17

Southern Me., 16

Bowdoin, 14

(tie) Moravian and Greenville, 13

(tie) Bates, Salisbury, Tufts and Haverford,
12

Keene St., 11

Principia, 10

(tie) Chicago and Lynchburg, 10

Buffalo St., 9

(tie) Oneonta, Worcester St., St. Olaf,
Augustana (IL), Johns Hopkins, Hamilton,
Dubuque and Dickinson, 8

(tie) York (PA) and Conn. College, 7

(tie) Washington & Lee, Trinity (CT), Neb.
Wesleyan, SUNY Cortland, MIT, Marietta,
La Verne and St. Thomas (MN), 6

(tie) Heidelberg, Thiel, Gust. Adolphus,
Wis.-Platteville, Carnegie Mellon and
Anderson (IN), 5

(tie) Trine, Bridgewater St., Cobleskill,
Messiah and Coast Guard, 4

(tie) Ohio Wesleyan, Texas-Tyler,
Fritchburg St., Whitworth and CCNY, 3
(tie) WashU, Widener, Lebanon Valley,
Bethel (MN), Wis.-Stevens Point, Chris.
Newport and TCNJ

(tie) Baldwin Wallace, Wilmington

(OH), Benedictine (IL) (IL) and UMass
Dartmouth, 1

2015

24.

31.

32.

40.

45.

55.

60.
61.

66.

Wis.-Eau Claire, 62

Wis.-La Crosse, 60

Mount Union, 40

St. Olaf, 33

North Central (IL), 31

(tie) Southern Me., Bridgewater St., 20
Wis.-Oshkosh, 19

(tie) Wis.-Whitewater, Bates, 16
Augustana (IL), 15

Monmouth (IL), 14

(tie) Johns Hopkins, Messiah, 12

(tie) Greenville, Tufts, 11

(tie) Cobleskill St., SUNY Oneonta,
Salisbury, Texas-Tyler, 10

(tie) SUNY Cortland, Hamilton, Wis.-
Stevens Point, 9

(tie) Carnegie Mellon, Lebanon Valley,
Rhode Island Col., Wartburg, Wash. & Lee,
Wis.-Stout, Aurora, 8

Wis.-Platteville, 6%2

(tie) Carroll, SUNY Geneseo, Oberlin,
Springfield, Wabash, Wis.-River Falls,
Ambherst, Bluffton, 6

(tie) Defiance, EImhurst, RIT, Wittenberg,
Buena Vista, 5

(tie) Chris. Newport, Haverford, Macalester,
Principia, Ramapo, Rowan, St. John
Fisher, St. Norbert, WashU, Anderson (IN),
4

(tie) Central (IA), Nazareth, Olivet,
Williams, Benedictine (IL), 3

Penn St.-Behrend, 2%,

(tie) Denison, Eastern Conn. St., Trine,
Widener, SUNY Brockport, 2

Bethany (WV), 1

2016

Nokrobdb=

1.
13.

16.
17.
18.
19.
21.
22.
23.
25.
26.
28.
29.
30.
28.
32.

Wis.-Eau Claire, 53

Wis.-Whitewater, 49

Wis.-La Crosse, 40

Monmouth (IL), 30

(tie) North Central (IL) and St. Olaf, 21
(tie) Salisbury and Williams, 20
WashU, 18

Wis.-Stevens Point, 17

(tie) Central (IA) and Widener, 14

(tie) Baldwin Wallace, Buffalo St. and Wis.-
Oshkosh, 13

(tie) Augustana (IL) and MIT, 12
SUNY Geneseo, 12
Wis.-Platteville, 12

Wis.-Stout, 12

Tufts, 11

(tie) Emory and Linfield, 10
Nazareth, 10

(tie) Bates and Johns Hopkins, 9
Mount Union, 9

Birmingham-So., 8

Haverford, 8

St. Scholastica, 8

SUNY Cortland, 8

(tie) Stockton and Wheaton (IL), 7

All-Time Team Results
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34.
35.
36.
38.

47.

55.

60.

66.

(tie) Augsburg and Puget Sound, 6
Rhodes, 6

UMass Dartmouth, 6

(tie) Aurora, Carleton, Hamline, Ithaca,
Messiah, Ramapo, Rochester (NY),
Wartburg and UW-River Falls, 5

(tie) Bridgewater St., Chris. Newport,
Fredonia, Macalester, Neb. Wesleyan,
Penn St.-Behrend, Wabash and Wesley, 4
(tie) Carnegie Mellon, North Park, Ohio
Northern, Ohio Wesleyan and Oneonta, 3
(tie) Amherst, Eastern Conn. St.,
Greenville, Rowan, St. John Fisher and St.
Norbert, 2

(tie) ll. Wesleyan, Middlebury, NYU, St.
Thomas (MN), Trine, 1

2017

1.

(tie) North Central (IL) and Wis.-La Crosse,
34

3. Wis.-Whitewater, 30

4.  Wis.-Stevens Point, 27

5. Mount Union, 26

6. (tie) Rowan, Wis.-Eau Claire and Aurora,
21

9.  SUNY Cortland, 19

10. (tie) Benedictine (IL), SUNY Geneseo, 18

12. (tie) Rensselear and Williams, 15

14. John Hopkins, 14

15. (tie) Augustana and UW-River Falls, 12

17.  Washingotn-St. Louis, 11%2

18. (tie) Dubuque and Tufts,11

20. (tie) Birminghm-So., Chris. Newport,
Misericordia, Rhodes, Stockton, St. Olaf,
and Texas Lutheran, 10

27. (tie) Bethel (MN), Middleburry, Penn St.-
Behrend and Wartburg, 9

31. (tie) Delaware Valley, Monmouth (IL), Ohio
Northern, Trine, Trinity (TX) and Utica, 8

37. (tie) Central (IA) and Springfield, 7

39. (tie) Carleton and Salisburg, 6

41. Wis.-Platteville, 5%

42. (tie) Alfred, Bates, Calvin, Loras,
Stevenson, SUNY Brockport and Wis.-
Oshkosh, 5

49. Neb. Wesleyan, 4%,

50. (tie) Anderson (IN), Capital, Carnegie
Mellon, Carroll, Cornell College, Messiah,
Ohio Wesleyan, Principia and Wesley, 4

59. George Fox, 3%

60. (tie) Augsburg, Bowdoin, Millikin,
Muhlenberg, Ramapo and Widener, 3

66. (tie) Bridgewater (VA), Olivet and Simpson,
2

69. (tie) Fitchburg St., MIT and Wentworth, 1

2018

1. Mount Union, 41

2. North Central (IL), 40

3.  Rowan, 37

4. Wis.-Eau Claire, 29

5. Wis.-La Crosse, 28

6. Benedictine (IL), 26

7. Wis.-Stout, 22

8.  Chris. Newport, 19

9. (tie) Central (IA), Loras, St. John Fisher

and SUNY Geneseo, 18

13.

16.

18.
19.
20.
22.

28.

30.

34.

43.

50.
53.
55.

60.

66.

(tie) Haverford, Ohio Northern and Tufts,
14

(tie) Wis.-Stevens Point and Wis.-
Whitewater, 13

MIT, 12%
Dubuque, 12
(tie) Chicago and Middlebury, 11

(tie) Birmingham-So., Monmouth (IL),
Ramapo, Stockton, UMass Dartmouth and
Widener, 10

(tie) Bethel (MN) and Wis.-Oshkosh, 9

(tie) Anderson (IN), Ohio Wesleyan, Trine
and WashU, 8

(tie) Augustana (IL), Carleton, Delaware
Valley, NYU, Simpson, SUNY Cortland,
Wartburg, Williams and Worcester St., 6

(tie) Capital, Gust. Adolphus, Hamline,
Misericordia, Rensselaer, Springfield and
SUNY Oneonta, 5

(tie) Aurora, Carroll (WI) and Stevens, 4
(tie) John Carroll and Wheaton (IL), 3

(tie) Amherst, Bates, Coast Guard, Neb.
Wesleyan and UMass Boston, 2

(tie) Alfred, Augsburg, Brandeis, Emory,
Plymouth St. and RIT, 1

Rhodes, 2

2019

© N AN~

9.

10.
12.
13.
15.
17.
19.
26.
30.
36.
38.

42.

48.

51.

57.

62.

North Central (IL), 55

(tie) Mount Union and Wis.-La Crosse, 39
Wis. Eau Claire, 29

(tie) WashU and Wis.-Plattevile, 27

MIT, 22

Loras, 21

Wis.-Oshkosh, 17

(tie) Dubuque and Wis.-Stevens Point, 16
St. Thomas (MN), 15

(tie) Amherst and Carroll, 13

(tie) Utica and Wis.-Whitewater, 12

(tie) Middlebury and Rensselaer, 11

(tie) Central College, Haverford, John
Carroll, Montclair St., Principia Southern
Me. and Wesley 10

(tie) Adrian, St. John Fisher, SUNY
Geneseo and Worchester St., 9
Benedictine (IL), Bethel (MN), Cortland
St., Johns Hopkins, Trine and UMass
Dartmouth, 8

(tie) Monmouth (IL) and Texas Lutheran, 7

(tie) Carleton, Wheaton (IL), Williams and
Wis. Stout, 6

(tie) Aurora, Augustana (IL), Birmingham-
So., Otterbein, Rutgers-Camden and
Wartburg, 5

(tie) Marietta, Neb. Wesleyan and
Plymouth St., 4

(tie) Cobleskill, Knox, LeTourneau,
McMurry, NYU and St. Olaf, 3

(tie) Hamline, lll. Wesleyan, Medgar Evers,
Ohio Northen and Wabash 2

Bridgewater (Va.), Carthage, Coast Guard,
Ithaca, Methodist, Penn St.-Behrend, 1

2020

The 2020 championship was not contested due

to the COVID-19 pandemic.

2021

The 2021 championship was not contested due

to the COVID-19 pandemic.

2022

oo hs W=

20.
21.

25.
26.

30.
31.
33.

39.

44.

52.
56.
59.
63.
20
1,

XN LDN

23.
24.
25.

(tie) WashU, Wis.-Eau Claire 35
Williams 32

Loras, 30

SUNY Geneseo, 27

(tie) Carnegie Mellon, Ithaca, John Carroll,
and MIT 26

(tie) Wis.-Oshkosh, Wis.-Whitewater 25
Rowan 24

(tie) Adrian, Mount Union 16
Wis.-Stout 15

Wartburg 13

(tie) Benedictine (lll.), St. John Fisher, Wis.-
La Crosse 12

Virginia Wesleyan 11

(tie) Centre, Southern Maine, Widener,
WPI 10

PSU-Behrend 9.5

(tie) Dubuque, Linfield, Redlands, Wash &
Lee, 8

Concordia-Moorhead 7

(tie) Central College, Tufts 6.5

(tie) Chicago, King's (Pa.), Millikin,
Piedmont, Plymouth State, RPI 6

(tie) Augustana (lll.), Hope, LeTourneau,
Ramapo, St. Scholastica 5

(tie) Birmingham-Southern, Carroll (Wis.),
Lynchburg, Nebraska Wesleyan, North
Central (lll.), Trine, Trinity (Tex.), Utica

4

(tie) Johns Hopkins, St. John’s (Minn.),
Trinity (Conn.), Whittier 3

(tie) Hardin-Simmons, RIT, Wis.-Platteville
2

(tie) Concordia (Wis.), Springfield, SUNY
Delhi, Wheaton (lll.) 1

Susquehanna 0.5

23

Wis.-La Crosse 35

MIT 34.5

(tie) Loras, SUNY Geneseo 32
Wis.-Oshkosh 31

John Carroll 26

Bethel (Minn.) 21

(tie) Carthage, Ramapo, Wis.-Whitewater
20

Nebraska Wesleyan 19
Widener 17
George Fox 15

(tie) Ithaca, Lynchburg, Virginia Wesleyan,
Williams 14

Mount Union 12
Greenville 11

(tie) Central College, Rowan, Southern
Maine 10

Ripon 9.5
Wis.-Eau Claire 9
(tie) Johns Hopkins,

All-Time Team Results
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32.
33.

38.

42.

50.
51.

57.
59.

64.

Knox, North Central (lll.), Pomona-Pitzer,
PSU-Behrend, Rochester, Wis.-Stout,
Centre 7.5

(tie) Carnegie Mellon, Dubuque, Mount St.
Joseph, RPI, Shenandoah 7

(tie) Gallaudet, Trine, U. of Chicago,
Wabash 6

(tie) Adrian, Birmingham-Southern,
Bridgewater (Va.), Claremont-Mudd-
Scripps, Ohio Northern, Swarthmore,
Washington U., Wooster 5

RIT 4.5

(tie) Millikin, Plymouth State,
Susquehanna, Trinity (Conn.), Wartburg,
Wilmington (Ohio), 4

(tie) Carroll (Wis.), Wheaton (lll.) 3

(tie) Buffalo State, Case Western, Cortland
St., Elizabethtown, UC Santa Cruz 2

(tie) Christopher Newport, Emory,
Wentworth, Wis.-Platteville 1

All-Time Team Results
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